
AU T U M N  /  W I N T E R  2 0 2 4  C ATA LO G U E



Contents
Frontlist
Architecture and Interior Design................... 3          
Design...................................................... 5
Fashion and Beauty................................... 10

Core list
Architecture and Interior Design..................20
Art..........................................................22
Business, Advertising and Creativity.............24
Design.....................................................25
Fashion and Textiles...................................28                                
Film and Photography................................33
Index.......................................................34



Architecture and Interior Design 

3

Interior Design is  
Not Decoration

Stephanie Travis & Catherine Anderson

•  �Written by respected academic practitioners

•  �Attractive, giftable format

•  �Engaging, bite-sized entries great for  
dipping into

Interior design is not about paint colours and 
accent cushions. It is an important practice 
that affects all our lives. This entertaining 
book explores the world of interior design 
with a snappy set of 100 entries, all 
explaining what interior design is in an 
attractive format. 

The wide range of topics covered - media 
and culture, psychology, concepts, space, 
types of project, materials, environment 
and wellbeing, technical issues, and the 
profession - just proves that interiors are an 
integral part of our lived experience. 

The book will appeal to students, 
professionals and anyone interested in the 
fascinating subject of what surrounds us.

STEPHANIE TRAVIS and CATHERINE ANDERSON both 
teach Interior Architecture and Design at the 
Columbian College of Arts and Sciences, The George 
Washington University, Washington, DC. Stephanie  
is the author of Sketching for Architecture + 
Interior Design (Laurence King, 2015) and, with 
Catherine, the co-author of 25 Concepts in Modern 
Architecture (2021).

9781529431551 | Flexiback
9781529431568 | eBook
232pp | 100 illustrations | 144 x 200mm
$35.00 | £25.00
AUGUST 2024

Interior D
esign is N

ot D
ecoration 

and O
ther Ideas

An imprint of QUERCUS

laurence k ing publ ish ing

www.laurenceking.com

S
tephanie 

Travis
C

atherine 
A

nderson

Interior design is not decoration…it is an important practice 
that affects all of our lives. This inspiring book explores  
the world of interior design through 100 succinct entries,  
which explain a multi-faceted, complex discipline in  
an engaging format. The wide range of topics covered— 
media and culture, conceptual and spatial thinking, project 
types, materiality, environmental and technical aspects,  
and the profession—reveal that interiors are an important 
and integral part of our everyday experience. This book  
will appeal to students, professionals, or anyone interested 
in the dynamic subject of what surrounds us.

Stephanie Travis and Catherine Anderson both teach 
Interior Architecture  at The George Washington University, 
Washington, DC. Stephanie is the author of Sketching for 
Architecture + Interior Design (Laurence King, 2015) and, 
with Catherine, the co-author of 25 Concepts in Modern 
Architecture (2021).

£25.00/$35.00

 Interior  
Design 
 is  
Not  
Decoration  
and
 Other 
 Ideas

Stephanie 
Travis

Catherine 
Anderson

In his painting series Homage to the Square, German-born American artist 
Josef Albers explored the complexity of color relationships. Each of these 
hundreds of paintings consists of three or four squares, nested within one 
another, some of which he presented in his pivotal book, Interaction of  
Color, written in 1963. A Dictionary of Color Combinations, based on the 
pioneering six-volume work of Japanese artist and color theorist Sanzo Wada 
in the 1930s, reveals traditional Japanese perceptions of color, with 350 
combinations per volume. These key works are a part of color theory—simply 
defined as the means that designers use to determine what colors to use.
 The colors we see daily that we describe with a word such as “red”  
are just one small part of the complexity that is color. This is the hue—in paint, 
a pure pigment; or in light, a color’s defining “dominant wavelength.” But 
saturation, or how pure it is—i.e. how much gray is in it—and the brightness,  
or how light or dark it is—i.e. how much white is in it—are equally important  
to designers. This can be seen in the color wheel, invented in 1666 by  
English physicist Isaac Newton. He studied the way in which light passing 
through a prism splits into a spectrum of colors—what we call a rainbow  
when we see it in the sky—and he wrapped this into a circle. This famous 
infographic, developed, explored, and refined over the centuries, 
communicates the information in a simple manner.
 Color exploration typically starts with the primary colors (red, yellow, 
blue) followed by secondary colors, which are created when the primary  
colors are mixed (for example, red and blue make purple). Mix secondary  
colors to get tertiary colors, and so on. Complementary, or opposing, colors  
on the wheel work well together, as do analogous colors, which are grouped 
next to one another. Rooms painted in warmer, darker colors will appear 
smaller, tighter, and hotter than the same room painted in a lighter, cooler 
color, which will appear larger, more expansive, and colder in temperature. 
Colors also look different depending on artificial lighting, natural daylighting 
during different times of day, and even against other colors. 

See also Color Psychology, page 42

Interior Design is Color Theory Designer Bestor Architecture
Project Beats by Dre HQ
Location Culver City, CA, US

2.5    Experiential40

The oversight of the interior designer includes identifying locations of 
outlets, knowing their types (a duplex, quad, dedicated, or ground fault 
circuit interrupter), and coordinating the locations with equipment or 
anything that needs electrical power. In addition, designers specify and 
locate lighting, and establish switch locations within spaces: all of this must 
be included in the construction drawings. This typically requires coordination 
with the client and consultants to understand what is necessary, where 
power is needed, and the equipment’s electrical requirements. 
 For example, for a cluster of workstations, the designer might 
specify that the power be provided from below and through the concrete 
slab, requiring it to be drilled so that the wiring can be pulled through the 
hole and connected to the workstation panels. This information is received 
by the electrical engineer, who produces their own set of documents. 
The designer must prepare drawings identifying locations for power 
and a lighting schedule (a list of every light fixture with details about the 
manufacturer, voltage, output, and other information), along with a reflected 
ceiling plan (which shows ceiling features as if they were reflected on to  
the floor below), positioning each luminaire. 
 Comprehending how the electrical power and wiring is distributed 
within a space is the purview of the electrical engineer. While they are 
typically not lighting designers, they have knowledge of lighting control 
systems, and can produce energy and lighting calculations. The drawings 
they contribute pertain to powering the space and equipment (such as 
outlets and sources that provide electricity) and assigning circuitry for 
lighting. Additional drawings and information that may not be so obvious 
include fire alarm locations, emergency lighting, and panel board schedules 
(a diagram or table instructing the electrician how and what wiring connects 
the equipment or lighting back to the power panel; it also includes the 
various electrical load requirements for every item). Prior to completing  
the construction of ceilings and walls, inspections must be carried out to 
check that the wiring has been properly installed

See also Lighting, page 146, and Coordination, page 204

Interior Design is Electrical Designer //3877
Project The Grill
Location Washington, DC, US

9.3    Technical190



4

Architecture and Interior Design 

Sustainable and 
Regenerative Materials 
for Architecture:  
A Sourcebook

Will McLean & Pete Silver

•  �Includes a wealth of images as well as 
performance data

•  �Showcases the most cutting edge advances 
from around the world

•  �Will inspire practising and student architects 
to make better materials choices

This handbook of low and no carbon 
materials for architects and designers 
focuses on sustainable materials, their 
sourcing, technical properties and 
the processes required for their use in 
architecture.

The book showcases new and rediscovered 
processes for material fabrication, 
responsible sourcing and creative material 
design. Material properties (structural, 
thermal, fire, health and life safety) are 
described and case studies from around the 
world illustrate the inventive ways in which 
these materials have been deployed in the 
built environment. The book is designed as 
an introduction to the exciting and rapidly 
changing world of construction materials.

PETE SILVER and WILL MCLEAN teach at the School 
of Architecture and Cities at the University of 
Westminster, London. They are the co-authors of 
Structural Engineering for Architects (2014) and 
Introduction to Architectural Technology Third 
Edition (2021).

9781529433272 | Paperback
9781529433289 | eBook
208pp | 100 illustrations | 230 x 180mm
$50.00 | £35.00 
JANUARY 2025



5

Design

Drawing for  
Product Designers
Second Edition

Kevin Henry

•  �Cutting-edge coverage of digital UI/UX design

•  �Includes step-by-step tutorials and new case 
studies on leading designers

•  Additional resources include videos

In this practical guide to both hand- and 
computer-drawn design, readers will learn to 
think in 3D and build complex design ideas 
that are structurally sound and visually clear. 
Specially created sketches and computer 
models show how to develop sketches into 
finished illustrations. 

This revised edition contains new material 
on sketching principles, working across 
platforms, and hybrid workflows. Also 
new to this edition: coverage of UX/
UI design for smart devices and digital 
platforms, and information on cutting-edge 
technology such as AI tools and intuitive 
and collaborative VR sketching platforms. 
There are fifteen new case studies featuring 
work by leading designers, QR codes provide 
access to a selection of videos that further 
illuminate themes discussed in the book.

KEVIN HENRY is Professor at Columbia College 
in Chicago where he is coordinator of the Art and 
Design Department’s Product Design programme.  
He is also an independent design consultant and  
an award-winning furniture designer.

9781529420289 | Paperback
9781529420296 | eBook
232pp | 800 illustrations | 280 x 216mm
$50.00 | £40.00
JANUARY 2025

6
Form is definitely a three-dimensional issue and while design 

sketches are the springboard to CAD models and physical models, 

form can be thoroughly explored through quick two-dimensional 

sketches once the workflows are internalized. In previous chapters 

we explored the importance of the grid to help register geometry in 

space and make projection possible. In this chapter we’ll go further 

and begin warping that grid and exploring the many ways sketching 

mimics and reinforces other workflows like 3D modeling, and vice 

versa. We’ll explore the “language of CAD” and how the form 

development that results from standard CAD procedures has direct 

analogs in sketching, which unifies the form-giving methods across 

the various procedures: sketching, CAD, and virtual reality.

FORM
As previously discussed, the Cartesian grid is the ideal conceptual 
tool for registering flat sketch geometry on the page or screen, 
whether orthographic, sectional, or scaffolded. However, it doesn’t 
help greatly when the sketch can’t be confined to a flat plane. 
This is the case with a compound (3D) curve, exemplified by the 
outer edge of the classic mid-century modern Diamond Chair 
designed by Harry Bertoia in 1952 for Knoll (right). Its matrix of 
vertical and horizontal wires (rods) are warped into a compound-
curved surface, producing a wire-mesh grid that’s both scultpural 
and ergonomic, conforming nicely to the human body. The lines 
of the chair move along multiple planes simultaneously, like the 
track of a rollercoaster. No section of the chair is flat. The warped 
grid reveals its subtle curvature through curving lines only. We’ve 
already looked at examples of 3D curves (the toothpaste tube on 
p. 136, and the pasta ladle on pp. 144–45) but we’ve not explored 
in detail what makes them work effectively in terms of the 
sketching process and communication. 

A 3D curve is unconstrained by any single plane or 
combination of planes as it moves across the various profiles  
and touches the sections at tangent points to create the illusion  
of a solid object; 3D curves are the next level up from straight  
and curving lines, and they are the glue that hold product design 
sketches together. For some concepts, an outline (3D sketch)  
can be guestimated and contour lines can help flesh the form  
out. For others, sectional sketches help the designer envision  
the outline or 3D curves. 

ABOVE & BELOW Compare these two 
sketches of the Diamond Chair. Note how  
easy it is to read the surface of the sketch 
above. As with J. J. Gibson’s gradient mesh  
(see p. 82), this gridded surface helps the brain 
perceive contours with accuracy and ease. I 
then lowered the opacity of the mesh in the 
sketch below and projected red arrows across 
it to emphasize the movement. 

ABOVE & RIGHT These grids represent a flat 
and a curved (warped) surface. Sketching on  
a warped surface requires following the 
contours of the mesh, as with Bertoia’s chair. 
While such surfaces conform to the body, and 
sketching 3D curves is an essential skill, it 
would make no sense to sketch a warped grid 
in order to sketch compound curves. The goal 
is to “think” and visualize in 3D, despite the flat 
2D surface of paper or screen. For this you 
need conceptual knowledge and practice, 
which you’ll get in this chapter.

BELOW This Vectiv concept (sketch 
rendering), by shoe designer Colton 
Westerberg, shows the power of line, 
value change, gradients, and other 
visual techniques to communicate form.

The Cartesian grid reconsidered

The Cartesian grid reconsidered  153
TUTORIAL: MANIPULATING THE BOX  67

TUTORIAL
Manipulating the box
This tutorial helps emphasize the power of projection by 
dynamically deconstructing simple box forms into more 
elaborate forms. The various faces, edges, and vertices of 
a box provide references for cutting away as well as 
constructing new geometry, as shown in the sketches on 
this page. Crucial to this process is an awareness of the 
primary axes (x, y, and z)—red arrows are shown moving 
along each of these primary axes, but not along diagonal 
edges. The same process can be used to extend the form 
of the box. I’ve used illustrations rather than sketches for 
this tutorial, to make the process as clear as possible.

66  CHAPTER TWO  PERSPECTIVE

1. Begin with a simple cube sketched in perspective, 
positioned to show three faces. Sketch a line across 
the top of the cube. Project another line downward 
along the side face, and then along the bottom face 
and back up the opposite side to close the sketch. 
You’ve just created a plane (shown in blue in the inset).

2. Sketch a diagonal line on the top plane to locate the 
center. Conversely, a centerline can be guestimated by 
projecting a line to split the top plane so that slightly 
more of the side closest to the viewer is seen. Project 
from the intersection of the diagonals downward to  
the bottom plane and connect the dots, or vertices.

3. To finalize the concept, add a heavier outline (those 
edges that are outermost). Add a slightly heavier line 
weight to all interior contours that would be viewable. 
Don’t darken the lines that would be hidden. Outlines 
are always the darkest, hidden contour lines the next 
darkest, and the original wireframe is the lightest.

1. Now we’ll sketch a vertical line on one of the side 
faces of a new box. Sketch a second line that appears 
to be perpendicular to the first line. I’ve circled the point 
where the lines intersect the top and center edges of 
the cube. From here, more sketches can be projected 
back in space. Note the first face emerging (see inset) 
to help define the corner “box inside the box.”

2. The goal of this exercise is to roughly subdivide one 
corner of the cube into a smaller cube and remove the 
top front corner. This will require additional sketches 
projecting into the center of the cube. It will form a 
Cartesian node eventually as well as define new  
faces from the subdivision (see inset). Projection is 
everything: subdivision, extension, centering, and more.

3. The Cartesian coordinate system is defined by the x, 
y, and z axes (see p. 69). They define height, width, and 
depth. Look at any of the corners on this cube: they’re 
all Cartesian nodes defined by three intersecting axes. 
At this point, the outside planes of the smaller (corner) 
box have been defined. It’s time to begin defining the 
interior planes and corners.

4. Projecting a line from the center point of the front 
plane to the center point of the back plane of the box 
helps to define the interior surface—the “floor” (see 
inset). Projection is an extending of vertices or edges 
outward toward the imagined vanishing point. It’s 
crucial when learning to sketch to “feel” the interior 
spaces that are being constructed on the fly.

5. Projecting a line from the center point on the top 
plane will create a point of intersection that helps 
define the interior corner of the space and the left 
and right planes (see inset). Projected sketch lines 
intersecting with other projected sketch lines 
perpendicular to each other create planes that 
define the corner box being removed.

6. The last step is to darken the outline with a heavier 
line, and to define the interior lines with a slightly 
heavier line to indicate the three surfaces of the 
cutaway box (see inset). The original edges of the full 
box are still present. If the original lines (scaffolding) 
were super light, the heavier lines would be sufficient 
to trick the eye into seeing the missing corner.



6

Design

Designing Futures
Speculation, Critique, Innovation

Benedikt Groß & Eileen Mandir

•  �Specially commissioned colour diagrams 
bring the theory to life

•  �Rich in international case studies, including 
new ones for this English edition

•  �Relevant to designers in a range of fields 
as well as general readers fascinated by 
futurology

Design Futuring is a young field of activity 
where designers and other creatives sketch 
and experiment with different (desirable) 
futures, making them comprehensible. 
Mandir and Groß present methods and tools 
that enable practitioners to design far more 
than surfaces and interfaces – these are 
methods and tools that, in the best-case 
scenario, will enable them to be designers of 
a better world.

EILEEN MANDIR combines her experiences in design, 
engineering and coaching to create discourse and 
change – for people, systems and organizations. She 
is Professor for Systemic Design at the Faculty of 
Design at the University of Applied Sciences Munich. 
 
BENEDIKT GROß is an antidisciplinary designer. 
Working at the intersection of people, technology 
and futures somewhere within the Bermuda Triangle of 
Design Futuring, Generative Design and Data. He is 
Professor of Interaction & Strategic Design at the 
HfG Schwäbisch Gmünd and is co-directing there the 
chapter of Gestaltung.ai, a research project funded 
by the BMBF that focuses on AI in design education.

9781529435054 |Hardback
9781529435061 | eBook
256pp | 500 illustrations | 244 x 170mm
$45.00 | £35.00 
SEPTEMBER 2024

Weather

FuturePresent

6968

The perspectives »Probable / Plausible / Possible / 
Desirable« of the futures cone method provide a 
useful structure for thinking systematically about 
many different futures after the exploration.

Futures-Cone-Canvas with interesting 
future scenarios.

Futures Cone – 
Probable, Plausible, Possible 
and Desirable

We humans usually talk about »the future« in the singular, very rarely about 

»futures« in the plural. Language influences thinking. If we understand the 

future in the singular, it seems to be mapped out, the path to it linear. In two 

hours, we'll have lunch, tomorrow the weather will be nice, in the summer 

holidays I'll go camping, in the next five years I'll have a career, at 35 I'll start a 

family and in 28 I'll retire. These sentences resonate with the idea of a future in 

the singular - a mental timeline that points into the future.

ResultsUseful for?

Eigene Abbildung nach Commonplace Futures Diagram von E. P. Montgomery und 

C. Woebken →  Extrapolation Factory: Operator’-s Manual, S. 7

Images of the Future: Scenarios  ◊  Futures Cone

The  Futures Cone (after Joseph Voros) contrasts the timeline with 

the idea of a  cone of light. Imagine that it is snowing thick snowflakes, it 

is already getting dark and you are out for a short walk with a torch in your 

hand. You shine your light upwards into the sky and the snow comes towards 

you. Each snowflake is a future event. Depending on where you are standing, 

where you are shining and how big the cone of light of your torch is, you will 

see other snowflakes. Where the cone of light shines, the future events can be 

seen, everything else remains in the dark. The snowflakes fall down on you and 

come towards you like future events. The almost endless number of possible 

combinations of snowflakes that could land on you reflects the many possible 

futures. This way of thinking - 'illuminating' futures through a cone of light - is 

something you can use now in the design futuring process to help you move 

away from a straightforward view of the future. The Futures Cone helps you to 

think about futures in a non-linear, but nevertheless structured way and thus to 

be able to classify your findings from the exploration into different scenarios.

Original illustration based on J. Voros →  A generic foresight process framework, Abb. 4

Lunch

Summer Holidays

Careers Children Pension

Possible

Plausible

Probable

Desirable

7170

The four light cone segments »Probable / Plausible / Possible / Preferable« 

are to be understood as different perspectives on the future, with the help of 

which you can sort your individual findings (signals, trends, ideas, thoughts, 

etc.) to form different scenarios. To figure out which segment of the light cone 

a finding best fits into, it's helpful to think of the process of classification like a 

graded list of questions. How likely, plausible, physically possible is something? 

Since perspectives are not 100% separable, sometimes it's a matter of opinion 

where a finding ends up, that's okay. We'll get to the last question - how desira-

ble is something - right below.

Is spoken in English 

about the Futures 

Cone, often falls the 

abbreviation  

 PPPP which 

stands for the initial 

letters of the light 

cone segments in 

the original: 

Probable 

Plausible
Possible
Preferable 

Probable
Is it very probable that X will occur? 

The "Probable" light cone segment contains events that are highly certain to 

occur. This perspective is most common in everyday life and is often referred to 

as a "forecast".

It is very probable that ...

... retail will shrink in the next few years and online retail will continue to grow.

... artificial intelligence will become an everyday technology and permeate our 

lives even more.

... a computer processor will be about twice as fast in 18 months as it is today.

   ◊  Futures Cone

Plausible
Is it plausible that X could occur? 

"Plausible" is anything that sounds logical and convincing in principle, but for 

which it is not certain at the present time whether it will ever happen.

It is plausible that ... 

... health insurance companies will try to use the data from the digital health 

record to reduce costs by offering less therapy to patients with a statistically 

poor chance of being cured.

... there could be Mars missions in which the astronauts only travel with a one-

way ticket and a return to Earth is not planned.

Possible
Is it physically possible that X could occur? 

The "Possible" area is the large residual container for everything that is still 

physically conceivable in some way. Here you can often find things that are still 

in the far future, currently seem very unlikely or would only be realizable with 

the greatest effort. If something is not physically possible, we are in the realm 

of fantasy. All aspects to which the answer is "no, it's not possible" are discar-

ded and not included in the Futures Cone.

It would be possible that ...

... all combustion vehicles are replaced by electric vehicles in Germany within 

five years.

... people live permanently on Mars before the end of this century.

Preferable
Would X be preferable?

The last category "Preferable" is the surprising twist in the Futures Cone. You 

mentally take a big step back, pick up each finding from Probable / Plausible 

/ Possible a second time and answer the question: Would this be desirable or 

not? 

Would it be preferable ...

... if retail trade were to shrink even more in favor of online trade?

... if health insurance companies knew so much about their policyholders that 

they could predict their medical history?

... if people lived permanently on Mars?

Yes No

Yes No

Yes No

Is it very probable that X will occur?

Is it plausible that X could occur?

Is it physically possible that X could occur?

Would X be preferable?

Fantasy



7

Design

Furniture Design  
Second Edition
An Introduction to Development, 
Materials, Manufacturing

Stuart Lawson

•  �A complete survey of the cultural history  
of furniture design

•  �An illustrated directory of materials  
and techniques

•  �Featuring the work of leading  
international designers

A unique and comprehensive resource 
for student and professional furniture 
designers, providing in-depth answers to 
their questions about aesthetics, function, 
materials, manufacturing and sustainability. 

In this second edition Stuart Lawson 
emphasizes the principles of a circular 
economy and what this means for furniture 
design and consumption. He considers the 
latest technological developments such 
as 3-D printing and the use of innovative 
materials such as bioplastics. He also 
examines the capabilities and potential 
of CAD-based design optimization, AI and 
machine learning-driven generative design 
processes.

STUART LAWSON is Associate Professor in the 
School of Art, Design & Architecture at De Montfort 
University, Leicester, UK

9781529432060 |Paperback
9781529432077 | eBook
224pp | 370 illustrations | 280 x 216mm
$50.00 | £40.00
AUGUST 2024

2

4

3

5

1

6

7

10

8

9

Chapter 2 Furniture Design

117

1: Initially, Vegetal was meant to be a 
chair that grew up from its legs, with 
its branches creating the seat and 
backrest. This early RP 
(stereolithography, SLA) model 
illustrates the degree to which the 
chair was developed.

2-5: The complexity of Vegetal’s early 
forms created significant 
manufacturing and structural 
challenges.

6: An early visual model, created using 
glued paper.

7: Once the principles of the chair’s 
structure had been defined, hundreds 
of variations were then explored.

8: Glued paper and Styrofoam 1:1 
modelling helped to develop the 
concept’s structural and aesthetic 
detail in parallel.

9: Testing different arrangements and 
widths of the branch structure using 
paper models.

10: For final prototyping, a mould was 
CNC-machined from high-density 
polyurethane in order for a resin 
model to be vacuum-cast. This 
prototype was produced to check the 
chair’s comfort and to inspect overall 
details such as rib formation.

Designed for Vitra, Ronan and Erwan Bouroullec’s 
Vegetal took four years of complex development 
before it was ready for manufacture. The brothers’ 
initial concepts were related to the idea of the ‘grown 
chair’ and were also informed by naturalistic styles 
of English cast-iron furniture from the nineteenth 
century. Rather than simply creating an ornamented 
chair, the brothers wanted to develop an innovative 
structure – and it was this objective that became the 
crux of the project.

While branching structures provided great freedom, 
the big challenge for the Bouroullecs was to maintain 
a naturalistic, convincing composition while also 
adhering to functionally sound leg positions.

After the development of a T-shaped profile for the 
seat shell ‘branches’ and after experimenting with a 

Ronan and Erwan Bouroullec’s Vegetal for Vitra

great many compositions and branch types, the 
Vegetal Chair was eventually prototyped by 
vacuum-casting high-density polyurethane within a 
CNC-cut mould. However, in spite of the progress 
that had been made and the great expense of this 
set-up, once the designers sat on the prototype, they 
realized that it was not comfortable due to the depth 
of the ‘branches’ overlap. They returned to the 
drawing board and eventually finalized the design 
using almost the same composition but with less 
pronounced overlaps.

Vegetal’s front legs and seat shell are injection 
moulded from fibre-reinforced polyamide as one 
component, and the back legs are moulded 
separately before being screwed and glued to  
the fixing-point spurs.

Vegetal’s apparently simple structure 
belies its complex development.

Chapter 3 Furniture Design

153152

CHAIR TYPES
CHARACTERIZED BY 
THE COMBINATIONS 
OF MATERIALS AND 
MANUFACTURING 
PROCESSES

GLOBAL WARMING POTENTIAL (GWP) KG CO2eq PER PRODUCT TYPE

Typical Upstream kg CO2eq

Range &  
Average

Typical  
Downstream kg 

CO2eq

Range &  
Average

Typical Core 
kg CO2eq 

Range &  
Average

Typical TOTAL Kg 
CO2eq 

Range &  
Average

•	 Hardwood frame
•	 Solid hardwood seat

Range: (-)22.40–(-)33.00

Average: -27.88

Range: 16.20–
34.80

Average: 
27.58

Range: 
0.20–3.63

Average: 1.61

Range: (-)6.06–
7.11

Average: 1.26

•	 Fibre-reinforced-injection-
moulded plastic monobloc

Range: 4.97–11.80

Average: 8.84

Range: 
0.20–1.8

Average: 0.81

Range: 
3.41–34.1

Average: 3.72

Range: 9.06–
13.40

Average: 12.56

•	 Laminated wood seat shell
•	 Steel tube or rod leg frame

Range: 3.16–12.60

Average: 9.98

Range: 1.52–
3.87

Average: 2.31

Range: 
3.06–4.60

Average: 3.60

Range: 9.28–
21.20

Average: 15.89

•	 Injection-moulded plastic 
seat shell

•	 Steel tube or rod leg frame

Range: 7.35–15.00

Average: 11.62

Range: 0.47–
2.45

Average: 1.57

Range: 
4.65–5.94

Average: 5.13

Range: 15.70–
20.10

Average: 18.30

•	 Armchair: fully upholstered
•	 Hardwood, plywood frame and 

webbing seat

Range: 12.51–18.82

Average: 16.32

Range: 21.24–
27.11

Average: 
24.14

Range: 23.50–
28.06

Average: 
24.60

Range: 56.0–
70.97

Average: 65.07

•	 Task chair: plastic, steel, 
aluminium with upholstery 
and structural fabrics 
(various)

Range: 54.85–72.20

Average: 63.52

Range: 4.33–
5.93

Average: 5.13

Range: 
3.21–4.05

Average: 3.63

Range: 62.38–
82.20

Average: 75.03

•	 Armchair: steel tube or rod 
frame and legs

•	 Upholstered cushions

Range: 31.80–72.20

Average: 49.86

Range: 17.80–
20.10

Average: 
18.73

Range: 10.49–
13.50

Average: 
12.46

Range: 63.0–
104.0

Average: 81.0

•	 Die-cast aluminium seat 
shell

•	 Extruded aluminium legs

Range: 20.40–23.40

Average: 21.90

Range: 6.10–
8.80

Average: 7.45

Range: 55.01–
60.40

Average: 
57.70

Range: 88.03–
92.30

Average: 90.16

Bamboo is fast developing as a 
furniture-making material and 
although there are not yet any 
low-cost laminated-board-based 
solutions, manufacturing technologies 
are improving. The Hollow Dining Set 
by Brave Space Design is made 
entirely from bamboo.



8

Design

How to Think  
and Design
in the Third  
Dimension 

Paul Jackson

How to Think and 
Design in the Third 
Dimension

Paul Jackson

•  �From paper folding genius Paul Jackson

•  �Only book about 3-D symmetry written as a 
visual subject

•  �Contains 60 construction projects and links 
to 32 videos, all exclusive to the book

We live in a 3-D world, but most 3-D objects 
are designed from a series of 2-D side 
elevations and plan views. This book will  
teach you how to think and design in the third 
dimension., Through 60 construction projects 
you will learn how folded paper units can 
be joined to create beautiful 3-D structures, 
according to the principles of 3-D symmetry. 

In addition to more than 80 specially 
commissioned photographs and 300  
step-by-step illustrations, this accessible 
book contains QR codes or hyperlinks to  
32 short videos that show a selection of  
the projects rotating through 360 degrees.

With How to Think and Design in the Third 
Dimension by their side, anyone who 
creates in three dimensions, including 
designers, sculptors, architects, engineers 
and craftpeople, will be able to design 
with a new, practical and infinitely creative 
language of form. 

PAUL JACKSON is a well-respected professional 
paper artist, bestselling author of over 30 books 
on paper arts and crafts, teacher and passionate 
advocate of folding as a language of design.

9781529432046 | Paperback
9781529432053 | eBook
144pp | 380 illustrations | 220 x 220mm
$40.00 / £30.00
OCTOBER 2024

63 2 ROTATIONAL SYMMETRY | 2.2 MOVING FROM 2-D TO 3-D  | 2.2.4 THE EDGE ICOSAHEDRON

2.2.4
The edge icosahedron

The complex icosahedron is the least regarded 
of the basic polyhedra, perhaps because each 
of its twenty faces has an odd number of edges 
(3), and an odd number of edges meet at each 
vertex (5). These asymmetric (odd) numbers 
would appear to create little of interest 
to someone studying three-dimensional 
symmetry. However, to think this would be 
a mistake.

A
It is possible to colour the thirty edges 
symmetrically with just five colours. Each  
colour is used on six edges. The six edges  
are shown here.

B
After marking the initial six edges with one colour, 
randomly choose an unmarked edge and mark 
it with a second colour. Using that edge as a 
reference, create a pattern of distribution across 
six edges that is identical to the first distribution 
across six edges. Then repeat with the third, 
fourth and fifth colours, each time beginning 
with a random unmarked edge. Take time to 
understand the logic of the distribution, which 
at first can appear random. It is not.

After understanding the distribution of coloured 
edges, make an icosahedron from thirty units. 
Note that five units will meet at each vertex.

If the coloured edges are to be distributed 
symmetrically, it is a very challenging structure to 
make. However, you will learn much about three-
dimensional thinking if you persevere.

The icosahedron is assembled from the simple 
units shown in 2.2.2. The units lack the aesthetic 
neatness of the more complex units used to make 
the cube (2.2.3C), but they are much quicker to 
make and assemble.

FIG. 2_7

FIG. 2_8

82 832 ROTATIONAL SYMMETRY | 2.3 IRIS-LIkE ROTATIONS  | 2.3.4 OPENING THE IRIS 2 ROTATIONAL SYMMETRY | 2.3 IRIS-LIkE ROTATIONS  | 2.3.4 OPENING THE IRIS

E
The assembled units can be imagined as sitting 
on three faces of a cube. A vertex of the cube 
will protrude between the units in the hole, and 
the folds on each unit will lie along the three 
edges that radiate away from the vertex. The 
iris has opened, but the three-dimensional 
rotational symmetry remains at the vertex.

FIG. 2_15 FIG. 2_16

F
As before, if one vertex can be made 
symmetrically, the locking system can be 
applied to a cube. Make twelve units, as shown.

G
Interlock the units in the middle of each face, 
being careful to separate them by exactly 90º. 
There is nothing special about the specific 
proportion of the unit. Different proportions will 
shrink or enlarge the voids at each vertex. How 
narrow can the bands be made, but still create 
a strong cube?



9

Design

Editorial Design
Third Edition
Digital & Print

Cath Caldwell

•  �Indispensable guide to the latest processes  
of editorial design for print and digital

•  �Includes updated case studies, tips and 
profiles of leading designers

•  �Refreshed layout for easy legibility 

Editorial Design presents designers with 
everything they need to know to create their 
own layouts, connecting editorial design 
history with current practice to enlighten 
and inspire the beginner as well as the more 
experienced designer.

The third edition has been updated to reflect 
the latest developments in visual journalism, 
with over one hundred new images showcasing 
the very best in contemporary editorial design. 
New chapters have been added dedicated 
to independent magazines and the seamless 
integration of print with digital.

This generously illustrated revised edition 
includes case studies, practical exercises and 
tips, along with profiles of leading designers in 
the field. The book design has been refreshed 
in a larger format for easy legibility. 

1 EDITORIAL DESIGN

2 CHANGING EDITORIAL FORMATS

3 INDEPENDENT MAGAZINES

4 COVERS

5  SEAMLESSLY INTEGRATING  
DIGITAL AND PRINT

6 INSIDE THE PUBLICATION

7   CREATING LAYOUTS

8 ESSENTIAL DESIGN SKILLS

9 LOOKING BACK

 

EDITORIAL 
DESIGN DIGITAL AND PRINT

Third edition

By Cath Caldwell  

The designer’s essential toolkit to the ever-evolving world 
of  creative editorial design.With profiles of  leading 
contemporary designers who share their expertise and 
advice to help readers reach the top of  the profession.

CATH CALDWELL is Senior Lecturer at Central Saint 
Martins, University of the Arts, London, working on 
the Graphic Communication Programme. Cath is a founder 
member of the Editorial Designers Organisation.

9781529419825 | Paperback
9781529419818 | eBook
240pp | 256 x 215mm
$40.00 | £30.00
NOVEMBER 2024

72 73CoversChapter 4

With opportunities for shoots restricted, magazines 
turned to illustration when photography was not 
available, prompting a revival of graphic imagery and 
visual puns that were able to be understood across 
cultures without much need for language. The visual 
language of cartoons and caricatures saw a revival, 
harking back to the 1800s when satirical illustrators 
preceded photography in newspapers. Cartoons could 
be understood and shared widely around the internet 
and across borders, and featured on the covers of 
political magazines such as Private Eye, The European, 
The New Statesman, Zeit, Objectiv and The Economist. 
While most of these are left-leaning publications, 
political upheaval provided ideal conditions for a 
revival in the right-wing press as well. 

The heightened political climate prompted some simple, 
bold and provocative magazine covers, carrying slogans 
and echoing 1960s protest graphics. These covers were 
frequently repurposed by activists, who would paste 
them on placards to use at protests, particularly in the 
US. The repeal by the US Supreme Court of the historic 
Roe vs Wade abortion ruling in 2022 divided the 
country’s people further. Race issues raised widespread 
concern as people came to terms with stories of 
institutional racism that emerged from the worlds of 
sport, politics and Hollywood. Magazines found 
themselves rethinking their tired old cover formula of 
featuring young white cover stars, which had been a 
staple of the industry since as far back as the 1930s. 
Growing awareness of the imbalance regarding who is 
represented in the media challenged the visual language 
of the cover itself. Editors and designers were forced to 
question who was pulling the strings and who had been 
omitted. Under the editorship of Edward Enninful, 
consumer superbrand British Vogue led the pack in 
offering a more diverse and truer representation of 
Britain’s multicultural society. 

Despite these notable instances, not all magazines 
were politicized, and in fact relatively few titles were 
able to express such opinions clearly, especially in the 
US. The majority of consumer magazines, as vehicles for 
advertiser relationships or product placement, continued 
to produce conventional, non-controversial covers.

2020 to present day
The media responded quickly as details and statistics 
emerged about the spread of the virus around the world. 
With commentary that was partly reactive and partly 
empathetic, their purpose was enhanced as they 
brought communities together. The international 
outpouring of feeling amid loss and pain is reflected by a 
series of portraits in The New York Times Magazine of 
Italian hospital staff working flat out to save lives and 
stop the virus spreading.

As different regions started to lock down, production 
difficulties unfolded. Distributors, printers and 
retailers could not operate, and the supply chain was 
completely disrupted. Like most other businesses, 
magazine editorial departments found themselves 
dispersed into remote working locations and 
communicating via screens instead of in person.  
The new way of life was brilliantly chronicled by  
The New Yorker’s weekly covers.

The New York Times Magazine brought 
readers gripping first-person accounts of 
loss and isolation in the early weeks of the 
pandemic.

Covers commissioned by Françoise Mouly 
for The New Yorker during the pandemic 
featured entertaining and brilliant 
illustration. A particular favourite, ‘Love 
Life’, illustrated by the cartoonist Adrian 
Tomine, shows a woman in lockdown 
‘dating’ in front of her computer, cocktail in 
hand, with the detritus of working from 
home strewn all around her.

In an unusual move, all 26 editions of Vogue 
around the world produced covers for their 
September 2020 issues on a single theme: 
hope. British Vogue’s special foldout cover, 
titled ‘Activism Now: The Faces of Hope’, 
featured 20 inspirational activists dedicated 
to making a change.

New York magazine is currently producing 
some of the strongest covers on the market, 
with hard-hitting graphic designs like this 
one by artist Barbara Kruger.

21

Jeremy Leslie

How about some of the commercial models behind the 
distribution of the larger, more mainstream publications? 
Did they have capital to fall back on post-pandemic?
Magazines produced by the large publishers were in a bad state, 
and were already in trouble anyway by 2019. It was a systemic 
problem, nobody had looked after the system – the distribution 
and retail systems, everything had been run down. Everything 
that grew up off the back of the big mainstream magazines in the 
60s, 70s and 80s had been allowed to fall apart. It’s very hard to 
buy a copy of Vogue or Elle or GQ if your local supermarket 
doesn’t have it. A lot of newsagents either cut back distribution 
channels or companies closed their distribution arms. It was 
almost like there was a death wish. People needed to pay 
attention to that years ago, and they didn’t, so it’s just crumbled. 
The significant change was when Comag, the shared 
distribution company owned by Condé Nast and Hearst 
Magazines, got closed down, which was symbolic of their lack of 
interest in that part of business. So we’ll see what is going to 
happen with the mainstream.

What kinds of indie publications do you think might survive 
the economic impact of Covid? Is there a way of predicting?
On the indie side, I’m much more optimistic. The lifeblood of the 
mainstream industry was subscriptions, and this applies to the 
indies as well. That’s what kicked in, to jump over the problem of 
the retail system. That’s what indies were already doing.

Titles like The Economist and Private Eye sold more in the 
pandemic; there was a spike around that time. They made their 
magazines indispensable and got people to subscribe to them. 
The question was, how many lifestyle magazines did people 
need? News, current affairs, criticism and intelligent thought, 
that’s where the future was post-lockdown. That’s what the indie 
scene at its best does, whether it’s dealing with something like 
climate change or whether it’s something more reflective. I still 
love Fantastic Man, because it has really good writing, as does 
The Gentlewoman. Well-written and well-researched content is 
stuff that you want to read and you get a lot of it there. It’s not 
just throwaway material, it’s special – it comes twice a year and 
it’s a treat.

So these indispensable titles are collectable. People are not 
likely to throw them away when finished?
People are already committed, so the challenge at the moment is 
choosing the right business model. Publications like Fantastic 
Man, The Gentlewoman and The Plant have great support from 
advertisers now that they are established brands with reach. 
When lockdown hit they had to make a decision whether to print 
new issues or not. They went ahead because they had to honour 
deals with their advertisers and commercial partners, and they 
can sell that issue through over a period of time.

What can we learn from looking back at different business 
models?
The Face, Blitz and i-D represent a generation that we can look 
back on when people thought, ‘I am going to do this myself ’. Nick 
Logan launched The Face on the kitchen table when he couldn’t 
get backing for it. Terry Jones left Vogue and started i-D. Blitz 
was begun as a university magazine. Those magazines stood 
apart. At the time they were launched, fashion and culture did 
not feature in mainstream media, unlike now when there are 
many references to popular culture in everyday media, so that is 
why they made such a big splash. It is harder now to make a 
splash since there is so much information everywhere.

21Editorial designa design consultant on the future of magazines

Jeremy Leslie is a passionate advocate for magazines, and a 
spokesperson for creatives, editors and publishers in the 
editorial industry. His community is built around his blog and 
shop magCulture, a brand that has grown to include conferences 
in New York and London. MagCulture was voted one of the best 
design blogs of its time and features an impressive catalogue of 
interviews with both established and new and upcoming figures. 
Jeremy is also creative director of the studio magCulture. He is a 
judge for the Society of Publication Designers in the US. 
MagCulture is also an editorial content consultancy company 
and recent work includes Maison Moderne magazine.

Leslie worked for Blitz magazine in the 1980s, and then  
The Guardian, Time Out, M-real and others, always striving to 
explore the magic of communication through publishing of all 
kinds. From 1999 to 2009, he was creative director at John 
Brown Media during a time when customer magazines became 
some of the most innovative products around. I first spoke to 
him in 2020, following up later to reflect together on the impact 
the pandemic has had on the magazine business.

Let’s start with the positive effect that magazines have on our 
lives. During the Covid lockdowns you said there will never 
be a better time to enjoy your favourite magazines and to 
discover a new one.
When I said that, the first lockdown had only just begun. 
Everybody was stuck at home. Pre-Covid, we were all so busy,  
so stuck in our schedules, using our phones from morning to 
night. Checking the weather, our messages, our diaries, and 
killing time on Instagram while waiting somewhere. People in 
lockdown were using Netflix, watching things they never had 
time for. I think it was the same with magazines, people had the 
time. Our familiar customers who usually bought one or two 
magazines in the shop were buying large numbers in quantity 
and having them shipped, catching up on stuff they hadn’t had a 
chance to read.

I’ve always argued that as screens become more essential to all our 
work, we want to get off them. Leisure on your screen is not leisure. 
The separation between being switched on for work and switched 
off at home is no longer there. So whenever you’re on your phone, it 
is for some sort of chore, with one or two exceptions. Otherwise it’s 
just mindless surfing, passing of time. Pre-Covid, people found 

solace in magazines as a respite – not getting interrupted, being able 
to disappear into something. That was heightened during the 
lockdowns. We wanted respite. Books provided that, and so did 
magazines – they take you somewhere else. 

The joy of magazines in particular is that they might entice you 
with one story, but in the process you’ll find out about that other 
story. It’s that idea of serendipity, of finding stuff that you don’t 
realize is there. I can still remember when the internet was 
young, we were exploring on it. I don’t explore on the internet 
now, I just work. Everything’s fed to me, that is, the stuff that 
they think I want, and I have to really fight to get out of that. Use 
a different browser, or log off, or do whatever you have to do to 
escape. So magazines are instantly in that frame of mind.



10

Fashion and Beauty

The Fashion 
Entrepreneur
A Definitive Guide to Building Your Brand

Keanan Duffty

•  �By an internationally respected industry 
expert

•  �Contains interviews with leading 
entrepreneurs including Tommy Hilfiger

•  �Comprehensive, carefully designed handbook

A five-part guide to operating a successful 
fashion business covering everything 
tomorrow’s fashion leaders need to know 
about managing, funding, marketing, 
branding and selling.

Led by the author’s vision and packed with 
interviews from iconic figures in fashion, the 
book shows that despite all that is wrong 
with today’s fashion system, there has 
never been a better time to be a visionary, 
game-changing fashion entrepreneur. Case 
study interviewees include designers Tommy 
Hilfiger and Jenny Packham and some of 
the biggest names in fashion marketing, 
publicity, brand collaboration and legal 
representation.

KEANAN DUFFTY is an award-winning British fashion 
designer, musician, and educator. He is a member 
of the Council of Fashion Designers of America 
(CFDA). Duffty has done collaborations with brands 
including Reebok, Gola and Dr Martens and designed 
with artists such as The Sex Pistols, David Bowie 
and Gwen Stefani. 

9781529428667 | Hardback
9781529428674 | eBook
192pp | 80 illustrations | 210 x 170mm
$40.00 | £30.00
SEPTEMBER 2024

Section 2 Trend Forecasting and Analysis

20 21

The Fashion Entrepreneur Guide

Trends

How can we interpret and successfully navigate 
societal and cultural shifts? Let’s begin by 
analyzing the principles of trend research – an 
analytical, statistical and intuitive tool that helps 
`designers and product developers predict what 
colors, fabrics, and styles will be popular in the 
upcoming seasons for consumers, products and 
brands. A trend can be defined as an assumed 
development in the future – often onethat will 
have a long-term and lasting effect. Trends in an 
industry usually have far-reaching effects.

Observation, intuition and analysis are key to 
interpreting trends within the design process. And 
various methods are used to predict, interpret and 
forecast fashion through the lens of social, 
political and pop cultural events.

This analysis can be conducted on a micro level, 
meaning research that helps to plan ahead in 
deciding what lines and products are going to provide 
the best profit and what will do well commercially 
for a fashion brand or service. It can also be 
conducted on a macro level, researching societal 
shifts and predicting changes in behaviour that may 

Section 2: 
Trend Forecasting  
and Analysis.

influence the trajectory of a fashion company on a 
large scale. This macro level may reflect what is 
happening at a higher level again of megatrends, 
which are global shifts that effect the whole planet.

Micro- and macro-trend forecasting can also be 
referred to as short-term and long-term and 
forecasting.

Short-term forecasting 

Short-term forecasting envisions trends one to two 
years in the future, at most, and focuses on new 
product features such as color, textile, and style. 
Long-term forecasting, on the other hand, predicts 
trends five or more years out and focuses on the 
directions of the fashion industry with regard to 
materials, design production and retailing.

Short-term forecasting focuses on current events 
both domestically and internationally as well as 
popular culture in order to identify possible trends 
that can be communicated to the customer 
through the seasonal colour palette, fabric, and 
silhouette stories.

In today‘s global landscape we are facing a cultural, societal and economic 
evolution that is moving faster and faster. Change brings both risks and 
opportunities. Change can mean a risk for a company if the market changes 
considerably and there is no longer a need for its products. But change also 
opens up possibilities for innovation

MEGA TREND MACRO TREND MICRO TREND

3130

Section 2 Tommy Hilfiger InterviewThe Fashion Entrepreneur Guide

TH:
It was a big learning curve, but the biggest 
learning curve was when I went bankrupt. Right 
after being in business for about seven years, I 
took my eye off the ball. I found this place in New 
York City called Studio 54. And I used to spend 
my nights in studio 54 in the late 70s. I would stay 
out too late, not tending to business in the 
daytime. So the business sort of got away from 
me. And I got into a situation where it couldn’t pay 
my bills. I didn’t have enough money. I wasn’t 
really paying attention to the business. But after 
that bankruptcy, which was called chapter 11, at 
the time, I learned, I taught myself how to focus 
on the business. And that’s when I started to 
become much more successful.

KD:
I have to say, I would love to ask you much more 
about studio 54. Because that’s actually quite a 
good reason to end up in chapter 11.  You are 
having a great time at least.

TH:
Well, I was inspired by what everyone was 
wearing, I can tell you.

KD:
I’d also love to ask you more about music because 
I know what an aficionado you are of many of 

those iconic artists that you mentioned earlier. I 
also want to talk a little bit more about the 
People’s Place because I know  launched the 
People’s Place program in 2020.

TH:
My brand from the very beginning has always 
been an inclusive brand. In the very beginning, I 
not only focused on marketing through and with 
musicians, but I was really the first designer to 
the hip hop crowd. When Russell Simmons and 
Run DMC and Grand Poobah and all that started 
rap in New York, the hip hop musicians and fans 
started wearing my clothes. So as a result of that, 
I embraced the culture. And I created Tommy 
jeans. As part of that, I made everything oversized, 
everything really for the street. And when Snoop 
Dogg wore my logoed jerseys on Saturday Night 
Live, it really sort of lit the fire. And all of a 
sudden, this look and this attitude headed 
towards mainstream –  it became, I would say, a 
major fashion trend in the world. So then guys, 
like Sean Combs, Puffy came to me. And I helped 
him get started in his business. Russell Simmons 
came to me, I helped him start Phat Farm and 
gave him advice on how to really start that whole 
program. So I’ve always thought that, you know, 
being a brand for the people, was what was 
important. So I’ve always been inclusive with my 
advertising, and my marketing and my whole 

started designing clothes for my shops, on my 
own. No, no experience, very primitive sketching, 
and a lot of mistakes along the way.

KD:
There’s something great to be said, though, about 
the self-taught individual. Because I think that 
really speaks to your power as an entrepreneur. In 
other words, you can’t learn everything; so some 
things, youdo end up teaching yourself. I think 
that’s actually a great lesson. I personally love 
the People’s Place story. I think that is such a 
great story, because it shows the Tommy Hilfiger 
brand started from humble beginnings.

TH:
My initial investment was $150 I earned from 
working nights in a gas station.I invested that with 
a friend who invested the same, we painted the 
store black, we played incredible music, burned 
candles, and incense. And it became not only a 
clothing store, but a record shop, a cafe, band 
practice, it became a community. And what I 
learned above all of it at the end of the day was 
that you really have to listen to the consumer, 
and what they want. And you also have to pay 
attention to not only the creative, but also the 
business. Anytime I talk to students, I keep saying, 
Pay attention to the business, learn the business, 
and then the creativity will become success will 
help you become even more successful.

KD:
Starting with a very experiential retail environment, 
that actually gave you the opportunity to really 
connect with your customer in a very personal 
way and to understand their tastes and to 
interact with them in all sorts of ways.

Tommy Hilfiger is an American fashion icon who 
has enjoyed tremendous success as an entrepreneur 
but also setbacks encountered along the road to 
global prominence. His is a very important 
message for entrepreneurs: every single business 
owner started from humble beginnings, even 
those who grow their business to the scale of 
Tommy Hilfiger. But along the way, the business 
has learned to pivot, to reset and to reassess, 
while staying true to its fundamental goals.

KD:
Let’s begin by rewinding back to the beginning  
of Tommy Hilfiger as an entrepreneur, how you 
got started, and what that experience really 
taught you.

TH:
When I was in high school in my hometown of 
Elmira, New York, I really couldn’t figure out what 
I was going to do in life. Well, a lot of my friends 
were looking at different colleges, and I was 
thinking of what I would want to study and what I 
wanted to do, but I stumbled across a passion. 
And what I loved at the time was rock music. It’s 
when the Rolling Stones Led Zeppelin, Jimi 
Hendrix. David Bowie – I know, you knew David, 
Keanan – were huge.

I wanted to look like the rock stars I admired. So, I 
jumped in my Volkswagen buggy, I went down to 
the Lower East Side in New York City, and I 
bought cobalt and blue jeans off the streets. I 
brought them back to my hometown and started 
selling them to my friends. Then I opened a small 
shop called People’s Place. I wanted a shop to sell 
very cool clothes to the people. That morphed 
into a number of different shops. And then I 

TOMMY HILFIGER 
INTERVIEW



11

Fashion and Beauty

Marketing Fashion  
Third Edition
Strategy, Branding and Promotion

Harriet Posner

•  �The only introductory, fully illustrated book 
on fashion marketing

•  �Real-life examples put theory into practice

•  �This edition includes updated material on 
social media and digital technology

Marketing Fashion, Third Edition is a practical 
guide to the fundamental principles of 
marketing, branding and promotion, from 
creating a customer profile to developing a 
brand identity. The book explains key concepts 
and illustrates how they are applied within the 
global fashion and retail industry, from haute 
couture to the mass market. 

Examples drawn from a broad range of 
fashion, textile and retail have been updated 
to include more on digital and emerging 
technologies, with an increased focus on 
sustainability issues. The book will appeal  
to students at degree or foundation level as 
well as those contemplating a career in the 
fashion industry. 

HARRIET POSNER was Course Leader for Fashion 
Communication and Promotion at Norwich University 
of the Arts. She is now Course Director of the BA 
Fashion Communication course at Condé Nast College 
of Fashion and Design, London.

9781529420326 | Paperback
9781529420333 | eBook
256pp | 370 illustrations | 257 x 190mm
$45.00 | £38.00 
AUGUST 2024

 The Fashion Market  8382 

is estimated to exceed US$400 billion in 2027. The United Nations 

has a fact sheet on people with disabilities. This quotes data from 

the World Health Organization stating that ‘around 15 per cent 

of the world’s population, an estimated 1 billion people, live with 

disabilities. They are the world’s largest minority.’ Also, it is worth 

considering that many people experience some level of disability 

at different points in their lives – after an accident or surgery, for 

example, or as they age.

There are several fashion brands that cater for the adaptive fashion 

market. The best-known are Tommy Adaptive by Tommy Hilfiger 

and the Nike Go FlyEase, designed for all, but specifically for those 

who can’t put on shoes independently. Other fashion brands in 

the inclusive/adaptive space include the Belgian brand So Yes; 

IZ Adaptive, started by Izzy Camilleri; the US brand Billy Footwear, 

started by Darin Donaldson and Billy Price; Unhidden, launched by 

Victoria Jenkins; Differently Enabled, launched by Craig Crawford; 

Megami, a post-mastectomy lingerie brand; and the inclusive design 

brand Social Surge, started in the USA by Meredith Wells along with 

three other founders. All these brands agree that personal style and 

a fashion identity are just as important for a disabled consumer as 

for anyone else.

This chapter has outlined the fundamentals of the fashion industry, 

the fashion system, seasonal cycles and the market sectors. The 

next chapter looks more deeply at research and planning. The topic 

of marketing research will be explained, with information on the 

processes of analysis, planning and developing a marketing strategy.

Franceska Luther King is a fashion-industry insider. She worked 
as a designer and creative director for 25 years, travelling the 
globe pulling together trends and directions for some of the 
world’s best-known fashion brands in the UK and USA. As 
a result she has an extensive knowledge of fabrics, vintage 
textiles, pattern-cutting and garment-making, but also, having 
seen at first hand the impact of fashion and clothing on 
the planet, she has become increasingly passionate about 
sustainability. This is why she launched Restyle. Quoting the 
designer and activist Orsola de Castro, Luther King believes 
that circular fashion is the best way forward for this industry, 
and that ‘the most sustainable garment you have is the one 
already in your wardrobe.’

Restyle offers a range of services, including the specialist repair 
of intricate luxury fabrics, especially delicate silk, lace, organza, 
wool and leather; and customizing garments that are already 
in your wardrobe but that might need updating, adapting or 
altering. Having been properly trained as a fashion designer, 
Luther King understands some of the older techniques and 
skills used in couture, and has several VIP customers for whom 
she alters designer or couture pieces.

‘Every job is different,’ Luther King says. ‘Each specific item 
presents a new challenge. I have to think carefully about the 
right techniques and approaches to use to ensure a really 
professional and tailored result.’ She understands how clothes 
should fit and how to adjust ready-to-wear garments, tailoring 
them for a specific client. She has had clients who have been 
known to buy a garment in the wrong size, just so that they can 
have it. Then she gets to work, offering a couture-level service, 
believing that there is nothing more flattering than a garment 
made to fit properly.

Your wardrobe reimagined

RESTYLE

“ I combat the cycle of fast fashion by applying my 

expertise to lend a new lease of life to everything from 

lingerie and lace to tailoring and leather.” 

Franceska Luther King

An Instagram post by Luther King’s 

company @restyle.uk showcases an 

example of invisible mending. The delicate 

organza is hard to handle. The garment 

was made with what are known as French 

seams, with which all raw edges are deftly 

encased in a special double seam, so as 

not to show in the finished garment. This 

adds an extra layer of complexity to the 

invisible repair.

Another post shows how a client’s 

designer dress was altered to fit. The job 

may look simple, but it involved taking 

the dress apart and removing the lining, 

to reshape the shoulder. Altering one 

element can affect another area, in this 

case the armhole and positioning of 

a dart or seam over the bust. All this must 

be factored in carefully and adjusted to 

ensure balance and fit. There is always 

more going on under the surface in the 

construction of a garment than meets 

the eye.

 Tommy Hilfiger ‘Adaptive’ collection 

fashion show during the 29th Annual Race 

to Erase MS in Los Angeles, 2022.

 Samanta Bullock at the London 

Represents fashion show, modelling 

a bag from her own accessible ‘SB’ 

collection. Bullock, an actor, model and 

disability activist, is a former number-one 

wheelchair tennis player in Brazil.

52 Marketing Fashion  The Fashion Market  53

MIDDLE MARKET

Designer diffusion or bridge lines

Affordable luxury retail brands

Middle-market retail chains

shoemakers Massaro; the embroidery house Lesage; the button 

and costume jewellery maker Desrues; and the gold- and silversmith 

Goossens. While many argue that something as arcane and 

extravagant as haute couture cannot or should not survive, it seems 

that demand has not diminished, but rather has shifted to a new set 

of younger, more fashion-conscious clientele from emerging rich 

nations, such as China, Russia and countries in the Middle East.

Haute couture is a relatively small business in terms of the overall 

fashion market; the real value is its power as a marketing tool. Haute 

couture houses receive valuable press coverage, raising the status 

and desirability of their brand and keeping it in the public eye.

Fashion designers who are not recognized by the Fédération can still 

produce exclusive custom-made clothing, but this must be marketed 

as couture rather than haute couture. Prices for couture can still be 

high. The price of a Vera Wang wedding dress can be in the region of 

US$25,000, although in an attempt to keep customers happy during 

the recession, Wang introduced what she calls demi-couture, with 

a lower price tag.

Ready-to-wear

Fashion collections that are not custom-made for an individual client 

are known as ready-to-wear or off-the-peg clothing. Ready-to-wear 

garments are premade, come in predetermined sizes and are usually 

mass-produced and industrially manufactured. Ready-to-wear fashion 

is available at all levels of the market, including:

» High-end fashion

» Middle market

» High street

» Value fashion

Middle-market fashion is designed and priced to cater for customers 

wishing to purchase at a level between luxury and mass market.  

A designer or fashion brand that has established itself within the 

high-end market may decide to introduce a secondary diffusion 

line or bridge line, as it is known in the United States, so that it 

can extend its brand and appeal to a wider range of customers. 

There was a time when this was the preferred strategy for many 

designer brands, but more recently there has been a reversal, with 

companies axing sub-brands and cutting back operations post-

pandemic. Examples of diffusion lines are Emporio Armani, Miu Miu 

(a sister brand to Prada), See by Chloé, Isabel Marant Étoile and Rick 

Owens DRKSHDW. Other designer diffusion lines are the affordable 

collections created for such stores as Target, The Outnet, Payless 

A fantastical look from 

Guo Pei’s ‘Alternative Universe’ 

collection for Autumn/Winter 

2019/20, shown at l’École des 

Beaux-Arts as part of Paris 

Haute Couture.

 Balenciaga’s Spring/

Summer 2020 Ready-to-Wear 

collection was a ‘genderless’ 

presentation featuring both 

men and women wearing 

Demna Gvasalia’s signature 

boxy silhouette with outsize 

shoulders and a nipped-in 

waist.

BASIC HIERARCHY 
OF FASHION

BUBBLE UP

Ideas from street fashion 

and cultural subgroups gain 

momentum to become a trend 

that bubbles up through 

the hierarchy of fashion, 

eventually reaching the 

top when expensive 

designer versions  

are created.

TRICKLE DOWN

Ideas from couture and designer 

catwalk shows filter down 

through the fashion market 

and are used as inspiration 

for ranges created by  

mid-market retailers.

HIGH-END FASHION

Luxury designer  

and premium brands

HIGH-END FASHION

Luxury designer  

and premium brands

MASS MARKET

High-street multiple retailers

MASS MARKET

High-street multiple retailers

MIDDLE MARKET

Designer diffusion or bridge lines

Affordable luxury retail brands

Middle-market retail chains

VALUE MARKET

Value fashion retailers

Discount retailers

HAUTE  

COUTURE AND 

COUTURE

Haute couture sits at the pinnacle of fashion. 

Although it is only a small sector of the 

overall market, its influence on designer and 

high-street fashion is of great importance. 

Designers distil ideas from their own 

couture collections and use them in a more 

commercial format for their ready-to-wear 

collections. In turn, the designer and luxury 

brand ready-to-wear collections set the trends 

that are followed by mass-market fashion 

retailers. When trends work their way down 

from the top of the market to the bottom, it is 

known as a trickle-down effect.



12

The Story of Perfume
Elisabeth de Feydeau

•  �With 250 beautiful images, including  
rare documents

•  �Written by a leading historian specializing  
in the luxury and fragrance industry

•  �Gorgeous gift volume, as well as a must-have 
resource for industry professionals

Light, floral, exotic or heady, perfume can 
be both a precious ally for self-care or the 
ultimate weapon of seduction. From its  
origins in ancient times to today’s colossal 
cosmetic industry, the story of perfume is  
rich and enticing.

What parts of the world do fragrances come 
from? Who invented them and what are their 
main ingredients? How did perfume cross from 
the sacred to the profane? Who were the first 
great perfumers? What role has the fashion 
industry played in the history of perfume?  
How do you become a successful ‘nose’?  
What stories lie behind iconic perfumes 
such as Chanel’s N°5, CK One, or Jean Paul 
Gaultier’s Le Mâle?

Lavishly illustrated with archival documents 
from the most beautiful fragrance brands,  
The Story of Perfume transports its readers 
into a precious and mesmerizing world. It is 
the perfect gift for special occasions and a 
must-have for all perfume lovers.

       

p
a

r
fu

m
LA

 G
R

A
N

D
E

 H
IS

TO
IR

E
 D

U
Prix France TTC 29,95 €

5652258
978-2-03-601361-2

Des origines des huiles odorantes de l’Antiquité à l’époque actuelle 
de l’industrie des notes de synthèse, en passant par l’usage de 
fragrances légères, fleuries ou capiteuses comme arme de séduction, 

toute l’histoire du parfum vous est contée dans cet ouvrage. 

De quelles contrées vient le parfum, comment a-t-il été inventé, quels sont ses 
ingrédients principaux ? Comment est-on passé d’un usage sacré à une utilisation 
profane ? Pourquoi appelait-on Louis XIV « le roi le plus doux fleurant » ? Qui sont les 
premiers grands parfumeurs ? Quel rôle joue l’industrie de la mode dans l’histoire du 
parfum ? En quoi consiste le métier de « nez » ? Quelles sont les histoires des parfums 
mythiques comme N°5, Eau Sauvage, Angel, CK One, Le Mâle ?

 Toutes les réponses figurent dans ce livre qui propose également plusieurs galeries 
de portraits : les maîtres verriers, les premiers parfumeurs, les créateurs parfumeurs 
modernes, etc. Magnifiquement illustré, grâce à une iconographie très riche, 
parmi laquelle des documents d’archives et des plus belles marques de parfum,  
La Grande Histoire du parfum vous transporte dans un univers précieux et envoûtant.

Historienne, Élisabeth de Feydeau est spécialiste des parfums.  
Elle travaille en tant qu’expert auprès de grands parfumeurs et est l’auteur 

de nombreux ouvrages.

Crédits iconographiques
Plat 1 : ht : Parfums de Silvy, réclame de 1921. Ph. © Archives Larousse.
De gauche à droite : Flacon Chanel N°5. © Chanel. Flacon Le Mâle Jean Paul 
Gaultier. © Jean Paul Gaultier / PUIG. Flacon Shalimar de Guerlain, 1925.  
Ph. © Archives Guerlain. J’adore, flacon d’exception de 2011, Dior. © Collection 
Christian Dior Parfums, Paris.
Plat 4 : hd : Habit de parfumeur, 1695. Ph. © akg-images ; bg : Narkiss, 1920, 
flacon par René Lalique pour Roger&Gallet. Ph. © Patrimoine Roger&Gallet.

Élisabeth de Feydeau

Perfume

THE 
STORY of

Él
is

ab
et

h 
de

 F
ey

de
au

RE
PL

A
C

EREPLACE

ÉLISABETH DE FEYDEAU has a PhD in the history 
of perfume from the University of Paris-Sorbonne, 
teaches at the Versailles School of Perfumers and 
is a cultural adviser to leading luxury brands, 
including Christian Dior, Thierry Mugler, Chanel, 
Guerlain and Lancaster. She is the author of several 
books, including The Herbarium of Marie Antoinette 
and the novel A Scented Palace, both of which have 
been translated into several languages.

9781529432299 | Hardback
9781529432282 | eBook
160pp | 250 illustrations | 285 x 225mm
$50.00 | £38.00 
AUGUST 2024

Fashion and Beauty

30 31

PERFUME AS A REMEDY
PERFUME HAS ALWAYS BEEN USED FOR ITS  

THERAPEUTIC QUALITIES, AS SOME OF THE RAW 
MATERIALS SUCH AS MYRRH, LAVENDER AND  

ROSEMARY ARE NATURALLY ANTISEPTIC. IT BEGAN  
TO BE EMPLOYED AS A REMEDY IN ANCIENT TIMES  

WITH THE BIRTH OF AROMATHERAPY. IN THE  
EARLY MIDDLE AGES, PERFUME WAS POPULAR  

FOR ITS HEALING AND PROTECTIVE  
PROPERTIES DURING EPIDEMICS. 

THE BIRTH OF 
AROMATHERAPY
In the ancient world, in Egypt, Greece, 
Rome and throughout the East, the use 
of aromatics extended beyond religion to 
healthcare and hygiene. With so many 
purification practices, a vast pharmacopeia 
of aromas was established. Whether used 
for religion or personal hygiene, the aim 
was always to dispel the abhorrent, as 
pleasant aromas were purifying. Fragrant 
essences were burned to combat some 
contagious diseases, making aromatherapy 
the oldest form of medicine.
 Egyptian priests, who were also 
doctors, believed that illnesses were caused 
by supernatural forces (the gods). They 
administered perfumes to the sick, suppose-
dly to appease the gods. Some of these fra-
grances were included in the pharmacopeia, 
kyphi for instance, which was known for 
its calming and sleep-inducing proper-
ties. Medicinal recipes and their methods 
of absorption are included in the Ebers 
Papyrus, produced in 1555 BCE.
 Balms had purifying properties and were thought to repel harmful 
elements. They were also combined with natron, a naturally occurring mix-
ture of sodium carbonate, sodium bicarbonate, sodium sulphate and sodium 
chloride, to make soap. And because they were thought to cleanse the soul 
and purify the mouth before divine worship, they were swallowed or used as 
mouthwash.

Above: The Ebers Papyrus, one of the oldest medicinal 
treatises of Pharaonic Egypt, circa 1555 BCE.

Top of page: Vessel for body-care balm, dating 
from the 18th dynasty, circa 1479–1458 BCE, from 
Hatshepsut’s temple in Deir el-Bahari.

Frankincense was used as incense and for culinary 
and medicinal purposes. Because it has antiseptic 

properties, it could be mixed with food or oil to 
treat tooth decay and bronchitis. Myrrh was used 
in mummification to preserve the flesh, and it also 

helped to combat gastric pain and asthenia (chronic 
weakness). Women concocted remedies from anise, 
cedarwood, garlic, cumin, coriander, quince, fennel, 
thyme and juniper berries. Fumigation preparations 
contained dried frankincense, terebinth resin, chufa, 

melon or Phoenician reed.

Perfumed oils, balsamic essences and balms 
protected the skin from dehydration and were also 

excellent for sunburn. A rose- and iris-scented 
oil named bakkari was very popular with women. 

‘Egyptian perfume’ was an expensive cinnamon and 
myrrh composition that was said to be effective 

against a wide range of ailments.

Health-giving aromatics

MESOPOTAMIA IN THE SECOND MILLENNIUM 
The Sumerian and Babylonian perfume pharmacopeia listed plants such as 
myrrh, asafoetida, thyme, fig, pyrethrum, saffron and oleander. We also know 
from tablet inscriptions the names of resins in common use, including styrax, 
galbanum, terebenthine, myrrh and opoponax. As in Egypt, salves and balms 
were employed in medicine and beauty.
 The Babylonians too believed that illness was caused by the supernatural 
so, to banish the demons responsible, patients were given bitter, foul-smelling 
products, while pleasing aromas were reserved for worshipping the gods of 
salvation. Practices combining medicine and magic, which involved burning 
figurines made of wood or fat in the fire of healing and purification, came 
about to combat the fear of these demons and to avoid upsetting the gods. 
Some 250 medicinal plants and 120 animal substances were used!

Protection plaque against the demoness 
Lamashtu, also known as a Hell Plaque. Eastern 
antique, circa 750 BCE.

Medicinal plants used in 
Mesopotamia in the second 
millennium. 

2928

TECHNOLOGICAL ADVANCES:  
DISTILLATION

MAKING PERFUME WAS A 
RUDIMENTARY PROCESS 
UNTIL THE END OF THE 

MIDDLE AGES. THE MATERIALS 
WERE GROUND, BOILED AND 
MIXED WITH ANIMAL FATS 

OR INFUSED. HOWEVER, ONE 
INVENTION, DISTILLATION, WAS 
REVOLUTIONARY IN CHANGING 

THE PROCESS. THE GREEKS 
WERE ALREADY FAMILIAR WITH 

THE ANCIENT FORM OF THE 
TECHNIQUE, WHICH WAS THEN 
DEVELOPED IN THE TENTH AND 

EVOLVED CONSTANTLY UNTIL 
THE FIFTEENTH. 

THE ART OF PERFUME 
Little is known about the techniques and processes used 
to make perfume in ancient times. We do know that 
the ingredients were boiled in water and then in oil in a 
long process that could last between 10 days and three 
months. They were then wrung out and filtered through 
wool or linen cloths and the resulting product was stored 
in jars. The Mycenaeans probably used alcoholic mace-
ration with honey and fruit in wine. Olive oil was still 
a popular base but safflower, almond and poppyseed oil 
was also used, as were animal fats. In Cyprus and Crete, 
archaeologists have discovered perfumers’ workshops, where 
they found apparatus such as magnifying glasses, sieves, 
mortars, pestles and pitchers. The Egyptians developed 
three techniques: enfleurage, which involved sprinkling 
flowers onto fatty substances; maceration in hot or cold 
oil; and pressing. Most of the perfumes were solid and 
burned in temples during rituals, such as the sacrificial 
burning of bull-shaped perfume animals by the Greeks. 

ALCOHOL DISTILLATION
A century after Avicenna, further progress was made when doctors 
at the Salerno school in Italy developed alcohol distillation, the 
cornerstone of modern perfumery. It was their translations of 
the Arabic treatises (which were translated again a little later, in 
the thirteenth century, by the Andalusians) that introduced the 
process to the Western world. With the advent of the alembic 
and alchemy in the West in the twelfth century, the production 
of rose attar (rose essential oil) became commonplace. In the 
Muslim world, the Damascus oasis in Syria in particular, rosewa-
ter was widespread because it was made by distilling rose petals 
with water without the need for alcohol. In India, attar was a 
non-alcoholic scented oil obtained by distilling sandalwood oil 
with flowers, primarily roses. When Muslims arrived in India, 
the use of distilled essences began to spread and as a result the 
Arabic word attar became part of the word for perfumer, phar-
macist and herbalist.
 Under Moorish rule, Arab perfumers set up shop in 
Granada, Spain, selling perfumes and also potions made from 
ambergris and musk. At the time, the word ‘amber’ was used for 
vanilla- and labdanum-based oriental preparations with delicate, 
powdery notes, which were often described as delicious and 
sensual. Ambergris had been an iconic perfume ingredient since ancient times, alongside 
frankincense, myrrh and musk. 

ARNALDUS DE VILLA NOVA AND ALCOHOL IN PERFUMES
In the fourteenth century, the doctor, chemist, astrologer and theologian Arnaldus de 
Villa Nova practised medicine in Montpellier in the south of France. He also taught at 
the university there. He developed the first essential oils and also discovered sulphuric, 
hydrochloric and nitric acids. Having learned the principle of distillation in Cordoba, he 
applied it to wine to make stronger ‘spirit of wine’ and was the first scholar to use alcohol 
in perfume. The alcohol helped to make eau de feu (‘fire water’), a spirit precipitated by 
heat. All these discoveries contributed greatly to perfume making because the traditional 
medium, oil, could be replaced with a volatile, neutral product. The process was used to 
produce an elixir (meaning ‘most precious medicine’), which was drunk to procure radiance 
from within. In the West, the first scented water was Eau de la Reine de Hongrie (1370), 
followed by Eau de Cologne (1695).

Egyptian relief: women pressing lilies to 
make perfume, 664–525 BCE. Women picking roses to use 

the petals to make rosewater. 
Illumination from a fourteenth-
century health manual

Miniature on parchment depicting 
alembics and the first distillation 
processes, fourteenth century.

Avicenna, pioneer of 
distillation

The ancient Egyptians did not know 
about distillation. Most of their aromatic 

preparations were aqueous or slightly 
alcoholic decoctions obtained primarily 
by cooking resinous or oily substances. 
We know that the Greeks had alembics 

(stills), because Aristotle was familiar with 
distillation, but the Arabic name (al’inbiq) 
was popularized in Europe by the Persian 
philosopher and physician Avicenna (987–
1037), who formalized the process. In the 

early eleventh century, he used distillation 
to isolate rose scents to produce a mix 
of rosewater and essential oil. In Arab 

medicine, red roses were used to combat 
infection and Avicenna cooked roses as a 

specific cure for consumption.



13

Fashion and Beauty

Absolutely Chanel
Catherine Örmen

•  �The only Chanel book to cover the whole 
story of the house of Chanel, from Coco 
Chanel’s genius to Virginie Viard’s recent 
tenure as creative director

•  �One-of-a-kind publication with tip-ins 
containing facsimile artworks by Warhol, 
Beaton and Cocteau, as well as rare 
ephemera, from Chanel’s own handwritten 
notes to sketches by Karl Lagerfeld

•  �Luxe, fully illustrated volume complete with 
booklets and fold-outs focusing on different 
parts of the house of Chanel, from its 
embroidery ateliers to its jewellery, beauty 
and perfume creations

Coco Chanel is the most iconic and enduringly 
fascinating fashion designer in history; her 
namesake fashion house continues to reign 
supreme within the world of luxury.

From Chanel’s revolutionary role in the history 
of womenswear to its legendary perfumes, 
unparalleled ateliers and exquisite jewellery 
collections, through to the Lagerfeld years and 
beyond, this fully illustrated volume (complete 
with pull-outs) tells the story of couture’s most 
coveted brand.

CATHERINE ÖRMEN studied at the Ecole du Louvre, 
Ecole du Patrimoine and Studio Bercot, and is an 
expert on the history of fashion. She works as a 
curator, teacher and author, and has written several 
acclaimed fashion monographs including All About 
Yves (Laurence King, 2017)

9781529438239 | Hardback
9781529438246 | eBook
128pp | 200 illustrations | 300 x 250mm  
$65.00 | £50.00 
OCTOBER 2024

9

Publisher, 2010) : celle d’une petite fille de six ans, que son père 

avait surnommée Coco, qui était sa favorite. Elle fut confiée 

à des tantes sévères, car ce père bien-aimé était parti faire 

fortune en Amérique. Elle aurait été élevée bourgeoisement 

en Auvergne, dans une grande maison sombre...

UN ENVIRONNEMENT 
DÉTERMINANT

C’est à l’évidence dans l’orphelinat d’Au-

bazine que s’est forgé le goût de Gabrielle 

Chanel. Avec ses lignes épurées, ses volumes 

imposants, son dépouillement, l’architecture 

cistercienne de l’église abbatiale du xiie siècle 

UN PETIT TAUREAU  
NÉ SOUS LE SIGNE DU LION 

Le lion sera pour elle un fétiche et le 5 un chiffre porte-bonheur. 

Elle est la deuxième fille d’Albert Chanel et de Jeanne Devolle, 

qui se marient un an après sa naissance. Le jour du mariage, 

Albert apprend qu’il a une sœur de l’âge de sa fille, Adrienne. 

Elle deviendra une proche de Gabrielle. 

Après le mariage, le couple s’installe à Issoire où naîtront quatre 

autres enfants, dont seuls trois survivront, Alphonse, Antoinette 

et Lucien. Jeanne, la mère, meurt d’épuisement à 31 ans, en 

1895. Gabrielle a alors douze ans. Son père la conduit avec ses 

sœurs à Aubazine, non loin de Brive, au sein de la congrégation 

du Saint-Cœur-de-Marie, un orphelinat austère. Jamais elle ne 

reverra son père. Jamais elle ne prononcera le mot « orphelinat ». 

Toute sa vie, Mademoiselle Chanel préfèrera forger sa propre 

histoire, inventer sa légende, plutôt que subir son passé. C’est 

ainsi que circule une autre histoire, un peu différente (Justine 

Picardie, Coco Chanel, The Legend and the Life, Harper Collins 

STYLE

Portrait de Gabrielle Chanel, vers 1927 (photographie d’Adolf de Meyer). 

'i waS the firSt to live  
the life of the century‘

DE L’ENFANCE DE GABRIELLE CHANEL, ON NE SAIT 

RIEN DE CERTAIN SI CE N’EST QU’ELLE EST NÉE  

À SAUMUR, LE 19 AOÛT 1883, SOUS LE SIGNE  

DU LION, CINQUIÈME SIGNE DU ZODIAQUE.

Collier « Constellation du Lion » en or blanc et jaune 18 carats serti de 1 diamant 
jaune taille coussin de 32,9 carats, 159 diamants taille baguette pour un poids  
de 34,6 carats, 878 diamants taille brillant pour un poids de 10 carats, 
32 diamants jaunes taille rond pour un poids de 5,9 carats et 1 quartz jaune rutilé 
taillé de 307 carats. Collection Haute Joaillerie « 1932 », créée à l’occasion  
des 80 ans de la collection de Haute Joaillerie « Bijoux de Diamants », 2012.

À gauche : vitrail cistercien du xiie siècle de l’abbaye d’Aubazine. 
À droite : monogramme gravé sur le 1er bouchon  
du parfum N°5, 1921.

Gabrielle Chanel citée dans L’Allure de Chanel, Paul Morand, 1976.

 

116 117

LE GRAND PALAIS,  
DES SHOWS D’EXCEPTION 

Avec l’arrivée de Karl Lagerfeld, les défilés ont pris la dimen-

sion de véritables shows : décors grandioses, chorégraphies 

millimétrées, musiques originales, éclairages sophistiqués, sans 

parler du choix des top models, des coiffures, des maquillages, 

des accessoires... La préparation d’un défilé ressemble à celle 

d’une campagne militaire : très en amont, il convient de repérer 

des lieux, d’imaginer un décor, de produire des maquettes, 

d’inventer une scénographie, d’élaborer une bande-son, d’ima-

giner les éclairages et de coordonner les différents corps de 

métiers qui interviendront de manière simultanée en un temps 

extrêmement réduit. C’est une effervescence croissante et de 

multiples savoir-faire pour que tout soit prêt à l’heure fixée. 

LE JOUR J

En backstage, dans les coulisses, se pressent les mannequins, 

les habilleurs, les coiffeurs, les maquilleurs, les retoucheuses, 

les membres du Studio, tandis que dans la salle, l’accueil des 

invités se fait déjà, chaque place étant nominative et numéro-

tée, avec dans les premiers rangs, les VIP, rédacteurs en chef, 

célébrités et clientes. La tension est à son paroxysme, palpable 

autant dans la salle qui commence à s’échauffer, que dans les 

coulisses. Puis c’est le top départ, et tout se déroule en moins 

d’une quinzaine de minutes. Alea jacta est !

Le défilé est une œuvre en soi, une œuvre totale, ambitieuse, 

éphémère, coûteuse. L’objectif est de véhiculer un message 

et de marquer les esprits car la mode est devenue une guerre 

d’images. Ce qui est présenté lors du défilé est longtemps 

demeuré secret, réservé à des professionnels (presse et ache-

teurs étrangers) et à une clientèle privilégiée. Les défilés sont 

désormais diffusés instantanément partout dans le monde.

Il y a les versions officielles et toutes celles que retransmettent 

les invités, smartphones brandis devant les yeux, en direct sur 

les réseaux sociaux. Les créations présentées ce jour-là se 

retrouvent par la suite dans les boutiques de CHANEL ou, pour 

la Haute Couture, pourront être commandées par la clientèle 

internationale au 31, rue Cambon.

the catwalk ShowS

LES DÉFILÉS DE MODE N’ONT PAS TOUJOURS ÉTÉ DE GRANDS SHOWS. DANS LES ANNÉES 

1920, LEUR HISTOIRE NE FAISAIT QUE DÉBUTER. IL S’AGISSAIT ALORS DE PRÉSENTATIONS 

INTIMES DESTINÉES AUX ACHETEURS ÉTRANGERS ET AUX CLIENTES PARTICULIÈRES.

DE L’INTIMISME  
AUX SUPERPRODUCTIONS 

Chaque maison avait son mode opératoire plus ou moins 

codif ié. Chez Chanel, qui présentait ses modèles dans les 

salons Haute Couture du 31, rue Cambon, l ’attitude des 

mannequins était repérable entre mille autres : épaules en 

arrière, hanches basculées vers l ’avant, une main entrée 

de manière désinvolte dans une poche tandis que l ’autre 

demeurait en mouvement. Une posture calquée sur celle 

de la couturière, qui se retrouve encore sur les clichés des 

années 1950 et 1960. 

Vers 1929, Gabrielle Chanel fit recouvrir de miroirs à facettes 

les parois de l’escalier du 31, rue Cambon, qui relie la bou-

tique aux salons de Haute Couture. En s’asseyant en haut 

des marches, elle pouvait, grâce aux reflets, observer les 

réactions de la clientèle. Cet escalier magique démultipliait 

les mannequins à l’ infini, donnant l’ impression d’une multi-

tude de modèles.

 Coco Chanel aux miroirs, Gabrielle Chanel dans l’escalier du 31, rue Cambon, 1953 (photographie de Robert Doisneau).

Collection Haute Couture Automne/Hiver 2019/2020. Collection Métiers d’art « Paris – 31 rue Cambon » 2019/2020.

 L
A

 C
U

LT
U

R
E

 



14

A Pocket Guide to Nike 
Josh Sims

A Pocket Guide to Adidas 
Josh Sims

A Pocket Guide to 
Converse 

Jessica Bumpus

A Pocket Guide to  
New Balance 

May and Molyneux

•  �New series aimed at sneaker heads and  
style seekers 

•  �Expertly researched and beautifully designed

A multi-author series of compact fashion 
monographs exploring the era-defining 
designs and break-through moments that 
have shaped the history of legendary sports 
labels and iconic footwear brands. From the 
global monolith that is Nike to the street style 
icon that is Dr Martens, each book covers the 
impact the brand has had on fashion design 
and street style. The books make perfect gifts 
for fashion lovers.  

JOSH SIMS is a freelance style writer, 
contributing to the likes of the Financial Times, 
The Independent, The Independent on Sunday, Mail on 
Sunday, Channel 4, the BBC, Esquire, GQ, Wallpaper* 
and i-D. He is the author of Icons of Men’s Style.

JESSICA BUMPUS is a fashion journalist, author 
and digital editor. She was previously Fashion 
Features Editor at British Vogue and has written for 
the likes of Marie Claire, ELLE, Harper’s Bazaar, 
Sunday Times Style and Glamour. She is author of 
Vivienne Westood (2023) and The Little Book of Dolce 
& Gabbana (2024).

ROBERT MAY is the founder and CCO of Laces Out!, 
the UK’s largest trainers festival. 

KIERAN MOLYNEUX is a marketing and brand 
consultant whose clients include Laces Out!  
and New Balance.

Fashion and Beauty

4 2

T H E  B R A N D

Strasser and Moore would go on 
to establish Adidas America in 
Portland, Oregon – Nike’s spiritual 
home. Moore would also briefly 
serve as Adidas’s CEO, following 
Strasser’s unexpected death  
aged just forty-six. Phil Knight, 
Nike’s CEO, is said to have never 
forgiven Moore. ‘It might have 
been okay if he’d just quit,’ Knight 
once wrote. ‘But he went to work 
for Adidas. An intolerable 
betrayal.’

Impossible is Nothing
Comparisons with Nike were 
always going to be impossible to 
avoid, as in any industry 
dominated by two giants. Now 
Adidas had both its advanced, 
sports-driven shoes, and clear 
water between those and its 
style-led ones – as Nike did 
between, say, its Flyknit and its 
Dunk. Perhaps all that Adidas still 

lacked was a reply to Nike’s ‘Just Do It’ slogan. It had 
dabbled with slogans in its advertising before – 
‘Who’s Coming Second?’, ‘Catch The Fever’, ‘More 
Power To You’ – but none had stuck. Then, in 2004, 
came ‘Impossible is Nothing’. The line was inspired 
by the boxer – and Adidas shoe-wearer – 

Muhammad Ali, who featured in the launch 
campaign alongside footballer David Beckham, 
long-distance runner Haile Gebrselassie and NBA 
star Tracy McGrady.

‘Impossible is just a big word thrown around by 
small men who find it easier to live in the world 
they’ve been given than to explore the power they 
have to change it,’ ran Adidas’s new manifesto. 
‘Impossible is not a fact. It’s an opinion. Impossible is 
not a declaration. It’s a dare. Impossible is potential. 
Impossible is temporary. Impossible is nothing.’

That may well sound like something Ali would have 
said, in one of his typical bouts of philosophical 
boasting – and it has certainly often been mis-
attributed to him subsequently. But it was, in fact, 
written by TBWA\Chiat\Day copywriters Boyd 
Coyner and Aimee Lehto Schewe. ‘Impossible is 
Nothing’ was sidelined a few years later in favour of 
‘Adidas Is All In’, but was revived again in 2021 and 
arguably remains the sporting goods company’s 
most effective slogan. 

above: Hailey 
Baldwin wearing 
the Adidas Originals 
line in 2018. 

4 3

1 1 2 1 1 3

I N  C U L T U R E

with Martine Rose, who in 2019 reinvented the clunky 
Air Monarch 4 as something more deliberately clunky 
and pink. And there have even been tie-ins with 
Apple, Playstation and, in 2020, Ben & Jerry’s – giving 
rise to the fantastically named Chunky Dunky.  

Not all of these collaborations have been entirely 
successful. The industrial designer Marc Newson’s 
Zvezdochka shoe of 2004 – Nike’s first entirely 
computer-designed model – comprised a bootie-like 
sock over which a perforated outer could be pulled 
and was designed for use on the International Space 
Station; it never made it into space but was 
nonetheless hugely influential on the sneaker  
design that followed. 

And while Stephen Powers, better known as the 
contemporary artist ESPO, may have convinced  

Nike to make its first transparent shoe, the ESPO  
Air Force 2 Low, in 2004 – ‘a performance shoe,  
but performing as art,’ as Powers put it – the sports 
company’s designers did warn him that actual 
performance as footwear might be an issue. ‘Within 
two blocks the plastic was cutting my feet,’ Powers 
has recalled. ‘I never wore them again.’

But these instances can’t really be called failures.  
As Nike’s former CEO Mark Parker noted, ‘outside 
collaborations push us towards the edges as a 
company – [and] through that exchange, it 
accelerates our own culture of thinking and 
innovating’. In other words, it helped position  
Nike not just as a force of innovation within sports, 
but also within the world of design and style. 

above: Nike Cortez 
x Comme des 
Garçons.

above: The Nike 
Chunky Dunky.

A  P O C K E T  G U I D E  T O  N I K E

2 2 2 3

H I S T O R Y

executive Rob Strasser hired Sonny Vaccaro (the 
marketing consultant who later helped to land  
the contract with Michael Jordan) for an unusual, 
perhaps ethically dubious but not illegal role: 
Vaccaro was given an envelope stuffed with 
US$30,000 with which to pay any university coaches 
who agreed to distribute Nike shoes to their players. 

Some athletes needed no such encouragement.  
The French basketball player Richard Dacoury, for 
example, could choose Nike shoes cost-free when  
he joined his club Limoges in 1978. There was just 
one problem: Limoges was sponsored by Adidas. 
Dacoury’s solution, before finally taking legal action 
against his club? He took every pair of Nike shoes  
he received to a local cobbler, had the Swoosh 
removed and three stripes sewn on. 

Controversy 
Certainly, the story of Nike has not been without 
controversy, particularly with regard to its labour 
practices. The company may have begun 
manufacturing its shoes in Japan but would later 
move production to South Korea and Taiwan, and 
then China, Vietnam and Indonesia, chasing lower 
costs. By the late 1990s, the company had some 100 

right: American singer Billy Joel concert  
at Madison Square Garden in 1982.



15

Discover the legendary story of Adidas, 
where three signature stripes took the 

globe by storm.

In this illustrated guide, style writer  
Josh Sims delves into the rich history  
of one of the most iconic brands in the 
world today. From a small town in Germany 
to a symbol of quality, performance and 
cutting-edge innovation, Adidas’s rise is 
nothing short of extraordinary. Featuring all 
the brand’s most coveted designs, 
highlighting their revolutionary technology 
and cultural impact, A Pocket Guide to 
Adidas is an essential read for all style 
seekers and sneakerheads.

An imprint of QUERCUS UK £14.99
US $19.99

laurence k ing

A
 P

oc
ke

t G
ui

de
 to

 A
di

da
s

Jo
sh

 S
im

s
U

no
ffi

ci
al

A
 P

oc
ke

t G
ui

de
 to

 A
di

da
s

Jo
sh

 S
im

s

A
 P

oc
ke

t G
ui

de
 to

 N
ik

e
Jo

sh
 S

im
s

U
no

ffi
ci

al

A
 P

oc
ke

t G
ui

de
 to

 N
ik

e
Jo

sh
 S

im
sDiscover the legendary story of  

Nike, where engineering ingenuity  
and a signature Swoosh took the  
globe by storm. 

In this illustrated guide, style writer 
 Josh Sims explores the rise of the world’s 
biggest sportswear company from its 
humble beginnings in Oregon to global 
fashion monolith. Featuring all of Nike’s 
most iconic designs, highlighting their 
industry-defining innovations and  
pop-culture influence, A Pocket Guide  
to Nike is an essential read for all style 
seekers and sneakerheads. 

An imprint of QUERCUS UK £14.99
US $19.99

laurence k ing

A
 P

oc
ke

t G
ui

de
 to

 C
on

ve
rs

e
Je

ss
ic

a 
Bu

m
pu

s
U

no
ffi

ci
al

9781529438666 | Hardback
9781529438673 | eBook
160pp | 190mm x 139mm
$19.99 | £14.99
SEPTEMBER (UK), NOVEMBER (US) 2024

9781529444407 | Hardback
9781529444414| eBook
160pp | 190 x 139mm
$ 19.99| £14.99
APRIL 2025 (UK)

Fashion and Beauty

9781529438680 | Hardback
9781529438697 | eBook
160pp | 190mm x 139mm
$19.99 | £14.99
SEPTEMBER (UK), NOVEMBER (US) 2024

978 XXXXXXXXX| Hardback
978 XXXXXXXXX| eBook
160pp | 190 x 139mm
$ 19.99| £14.99
APRIL 2025 (UK)

DRAFT
DRAFT



16

Fashion and Beauty

Supermodels Discovered
Caroline Leaper

•  �Supermodels never go out of fashion and the 
original supermodels continue to fascinate

•  �The discovery stories are a perfect vehicle for 
telling the inspiring but little known rags-to-
riches or coming-of-age tales of the models

•  �A beautiful celebration of talent from 
diverse origins around the world, from Lisa 
Fonssagrives-Penn to Adut Akech, via Naomi, 
Cindy, Linda and Christy

The question that every supermodel gets asked 
repeatedly is ‘how were you discovered?’ Fans 
love to hear how, where and why their icons 
were plucked from reality and thrown into the 
hyper-glamorous world of high fashion. Many 
of the most famous women in the industry 
have fairytale-like origin stories. Several 
faced challenging upbringings, coming from 
obscurity or poverty before being scouted by 
chance in a supermarket or airport. Some 
became celebrities overnight, others fought 
their way up from a very young age.

Hundreds of good models are discovered 
annually but very few manage to capture 
public attention and keep it. Many of the 
supermodels who feature in this book 
upturned industry norms and beauty ideals, 
and faced tremendous rejection before  
finding success.

CAROLINE LEAPER is senior fashion editor at The 
Telegraph and a regular at all the major fashion 
week shows in Paris, London, Milan and New York. 
During her career, she has also written for Vogue, 
Elle, Marie Claire, InStyle, Glamour and Stylist 
and interviewed numerous fashion stars, including 
Naomi Campbell, Claudia Schiffer, Ashley Graham and 
Halima Aden.

9781529433234 | Hardback
9781529433241 | eBook
216pp | 70 illustrations | 210 x 150mm
$30.00 | £25.00 
JANUARY 2025

Photographer Ellen Von Unwerth.

C L A U D I A  S C H I F F E R       115

C L A U D I A  S C H I F F E R
with

What was your childhood like? 
I grew up in a small town near Düsseldorf with 
three siblings. We were very active, so did 
ballet, jazz dance and aerobics; I also played 
the piano and spent a lot of time outdoors 
playing tennis, swimming in the lakes, and 
going on forest walks led by my father. My 
mother was a passionate gardener, so I 
grew up surrounded by a large garden full 
of amazing flowers and plants, and I got my 
love for them from her. I was very shy, but my 
upbringing gave me a strong sense of family 
and discipline which helped me navigate the 
world of fashion.

What are your memories of the day you 
were discovered?
I was with my best girlfriend Uta and other 
friends from Hamburg. I remember I was 
wearing stonewashed Chipie jeans, a Fiorucci 
sweatshirt and blue eyeshadow. It was the 
first time I had been to a nightclub in a  
big city.

What was your reaction when the scout 
Dominic Galas and the agent Michel 
Levaton approached you?
I honestly thought it was a joke and 
suggested that my best friend might be 
better suited. I remember that encounter 
so clearly: we were dancing to ‘You Spin Me 
Right Round’ by Dead or Alive. However, 
I took his card and discussed it with my 
parents the next day. A test shoot was 
organized, then a few weeks later I found 
myself in Paris, accompanied by my mother, 
with a modelling contract negotiated by 
my father, and the rest is history.  

When Iman arrived in Manhattan on 15 
October 1975, there was a press welcome 
party in her honour. One of her first bookings 
was with Arthur Elgort for American Vogue, 
who captured the newcomer wearing a flash 
of purple eyeshadow. New York’s up-and-
coming designers — Bill Blass, Diane von 
Furstenberg, Calvin Klein and Oscar de la 
Renta — all hired her to walk in their catwalk 
shows. She became a fixture at Studio 54 
and landed a cosmetics campaign with 
Revlon.

Iman noticed immediately that often Black 
models and white models were not being 
paid the same. She took a stand, told her 
agent Wilhelmina Cooper that change 
was needed, and refused work that wasn’t 
equally paid.

Within a few years, she was as successful 
in Paris as she was in New York and had 
become a muse to both Azzedine Alaïa and 
Yves Saint Laurent. The latter dedicated 
an entire couture collection, 1979’s ‘The 
African Queen’, to Iman. Appropriately, 
it was she who modelled the collection 
for the advertising campaign, shot by 
photographer David Bailey.

Just four years into her career, Iman also 
began to diversify her work. She starred 
in the 1979 film The Human Factor, the 
first in a string of acting roles. The seed 
for her beauty business, Iman Cosmetics, 
had apparently been planted at that first 
shoot with Elgort, when the makeup artist 
on duty asked if she had brought her own 
foundation with her.

It wasn’t until October 1989, though, that 
Helmut Newton photographed Iman’s 
‘farewell’ shoot announcing her retirement 
from modelling. Over the years, she has 
continued to pose for occasional portraits, 
sometimes with husband David Bowie, to 
whom she was married from 1992 until his 
death in 2016.

With friends Bethann Hardison and 
Naomi Campbell, she formally launched 
The Diversity Coalition in 2013, spurred 
by a New York Times article which 
stated that bookings for Black catwalk 
models were falling. Iman’s impact and 
involvement in the fashion industry  
are ongoing.

American Vogue, December 1977, photographer Eisuke Ishimuro. 

70      S U P E R M O D E L S  D I S C O V E R E D



17

128 Chapter 4: Editorial Styling 129A Head

A submission occurs after you and a creative 
team have collaborated on a test shoot with 
the aim of securing publication in a magazine 
or media outlet. To gauge the outlet’s interest, 
present a preview of the images along with a 
rundown of the brands used. Take a peek at 
one of my early submissions for context. [insert 
Wonderland shot by Carla Guler.png] If the 
shoot is accepted, the magazine or publication 
might offer a modest payment. Alternatively, 
this might simply serve as exposure, getting 
your name and work out into the publishing 
realm.

A commission is an entirely different ball 
game, allowing you to take charge and pitch 
your ideas to a publication without waiting to be 
sought out. Take the initiative by approaching 
the magazine or outlet to see if they are willing 
to commission the shoot you want to plan or 
produce. Say you and a photographer are 
really keen on doing a story about fringing. 
Put together a moodboard and shoot it off to 

SUBMISSIONS  
VS. COMMISSIONS

see if any publications bite with the team you’ve 
got in mind. I still do this occasionally for photo 
shoots with themes I am keen to shoot. 

 Sometimes folks come knocking at the door, 
but this is rare, especially if you don’t have a 
full-time gig at a magazine. Magazines tend 
to prefer keeping things in-house if they’ve 
got a solid team, aiming for more control of 
everything from brands to models to the final 
selected images. 

Say your pitch gets the green light and the 
magazine or outlet tosses you an LOR. To give 
yourself the best shot at it actually landing in 
the glossy pages or on the website, keep the 
commissioning editor in the loop throughout 
your decision-making, from selecting the 
models and the location, to letting them have 
their pick of the favorite shots. Take it a step 
farther by sharing snapshots during the shoot 
for on-the-go feedback. This way, if anything 
needs tweaking to sync with the publication’s 
vibe, you’ll be on it in real time.

Caption text to go here, Caption 
text to go heaption text to go

Fashion and Beauty

Styled: 
Inside the World of Fashion Styling

Jennifer Michalski-Bray

•  �High-end styling guide for aspiring stylists 
and fashion lovers

•  �Foreword by Katherine Ryan and interviews 
with other celebrities

•  �From a celebrity stylist who has worked with 
TV personalities in UK and US and on shows 
such as Gossip Girl

•  �Covers personal styling, celebrity styling, 
editorial styling and costume design

In a world awash with influencers sharing 
videos of their hottest new looks, how do 
you become a trusted name in fashion or a 
bonafide stylist to the stars? What skills are 
needed to curate the image of a wide range of 
clients, to style a fashion shoot for an influential 
publication or to design the costumes for a hit 
show? And what professional styling tips can all 
fashion lovers apply to their own outfits?

Jennifer Michalski-Bray leads the reader behind 
the scenes of celebrity styling, commercial 
styling, editorial styling and costume design, 
and shows aspiring stylists how to build their 
brand. The book is fully illustrated, includes 
interviews with other successful fashion 
professionals and celebrities, and an array of 
helpful resources: quizzes; toolkit; glossary; 
and conversion charts.

SYLED
T

Jennifer  
Michalski-Bray

Inside the World of  
Fashion Styling

JENNIFER MICHALSKI-BRAY is in the business of 
creating confidence on the red carpet, television 
screens and every day life and has been recognised 
as a top stylist in the industry. In addition to 
styling for notable celebrities including Robert 
DeNiro, Gillian Anderson and Hayley Atwell, she  
has styled countless magazine covers, worked on  
the set of Gossip Girl and costume designed all  
of The Duchess on Netflix.

9781529433258 | Hardback
9781529433265 | eBook
208pp | 130 illustrations | 234 x 153mm
$50.00 | £40.00 
MARCH 2025

140 Chapter 5: Commercial Styling 141A Head

Thinking differently

As a stylist, you may want to 
show the customer new ways of 
wearing an item that is similar 
to something they already own. 
Let’s take the plain white T-shirt. 
Can you think of fresh ways to 

style it, other than just with a 
pair of jeans? Or a cardigan—can 
you think of different ways to 
style this, so that it feels new and 
creative? What about a button-
down shirt?

How it works
The hardest part of online styling is working 
under pressure and in a fast-paced environment 
while still allowing the “look” to be styled in an 
aspirational and creative manner (see box on 
page XX). Your day will often be in two parts. 
You will research and put outfits together for 
half of the day, then spend the other half styling 
those outfits on the model or mannequin or as 
a flat-lay (a top-down image; see box on page 
XX). In some e-commerce studios, you will 
do a full day of researching and putting outfits 
together, then spend the whole of the next 
day on set, styling those outfits and selecting 
the best images with the photographer to put 
through to the retouchers before they go live 
on the website. 

Many e-commerce websites, whether for 
a multi-label store or single-brand shop, 
have their own in-house studios where the 
e-commerce photo shoots are done. For 
example, after relocating to London I worked 
at Net-A-Porter, which had about ten photo-
shoot bays lined up in a row, with a stylist, 
photographer, and assistant on each set. They 
churned out look after look after look, and we 
tried to style about 20 looks per half-day session. 

Net-A-Porter, The Outnet, and Matches had 
spacious styling rooms in which I created outfits 
using pieces that were set to go live later in the 
week. They kept styling pieces to work with on 
hand, and if you needed something specific you 
could call it in from the warehouse.

The difference between a very big multi-
brand studio and a single-brand office is the 
amount of space available for e-commerce. If 
you’re working as an e-commerce stylist for just 
one brand, you likely won’t have a huge team of 
stylists; you’ll be solo with an assistant or junior 
stylist, have only one photo bay, and be doing 
a styling day and a shoot day separately so that 
they don’t have to book the photographer for 
half days (the photographer is typically the most 
expensive part of any operation of this kind).

Things to keep in mind when you’re styling 
for an e-commerce site: 
•  The main focus is to make the clothes look 

their best, so the featured product should 
look flawless. 

•  Steam everything. Wrinkles are not your 
friend. 

•  Bulldog clips used out of sight will help to 
fit the item in the most flattering way. 

•  If possible, show items styled in different 
ways.

DRAFT



18

CHAPTER TWO: FASHION 3 .0

5554

VIRTUAL IDENTITIES

‘Metaverse fashion is crafted from virtual threads 
that weave new forms of identity and creativity.’

towards an interoperable platform that users, 

vendors, enterprises and governments will verify 

via a decentralised digital-identity framework.

The metaverse is paving the way for decen-

tralised identity networks to be applied more 

widely, even integrating blockchain data into the 

user identity associated with a digital avatar. These 

developments are taking the issue of identity into 

new realms, where the physical self is legitimised 

by a virtual counterpart, and both are authen-

ticated by a single fiscal identity. All blockchain 

transactions are recorded, stored, and executed 

directly on a blockchain network that has been 

verified by ‘miners’ or validators, meaning that  

the transactions have been registered and 

assigned to a specific user identity.

By making finance central to the authentica-

tion of the real self on digital platforms, identity 

is distanced from the physical body. This makes 

the notion of a person’s identity a site of digital 

engagement as much as it is a human reality.

OPPOSITE / BELOW  Along with garments, shoes and bags, 
jewellery is part of the virtual wardrobe. The Fabricant is 
rethinking what jewellery means by introducing virtual designs 
that move with the wearer. The Snake Ears designs (opposite) 
replace conventional earrings while the Bloom pendants  
(below right) highlight the face and neck. The Bull Oorijzer horns 
(below left) are intended to bring out the wearer’s bullish side.

Fashion and Beauty

Fashion in the Metaverse:
Designs and Technologies Shaping the Future

Bradley Quinn

•  �Timely introduction to the impact of 
the metaverse on the fashion industry, 
accessible to educators, students, designers, 
professionals and general readers

•  �Includes interviews with creative leads of 
virtual garments, virtual business pioneers 
and avator creators working in fashion

•  �Includes glossary to key terms

This book examines a significant moment 
in fashion’s evolution when technological 
innovations are inspiring designers, brands 
and consumers to think beyond conventional 
clothing in the real world and to forge fresh 
relationships with digital garments within 3-D 
virtual spaces. It shows how these spaces, 
which are largely driven by augmented reality, 
virtual reality, mixed reality and blockchain, 
enable users to interact with digital avatars 
and each other.

For many the prospect of employing new 
technologies is as terrifying as it is exciting. 
Fashion in the Metaverse aims to demystify 
these advanced technologies, while also 
delving into the uncertainties and impact of 
others such as AI, NFTs and Web3.

BRADLEY QUINN is a writer, academic and fashion 
industry strategist with expertise in wearable 
technology and emerging trends. He is the author 
of numerous books among them Techno Fashion, 
Design Futures, Fashion Futures, The Fashion of 
Architecture and Textile Visionaries.

9781529437294 | Paperback
9781529437300 | eBook
208pp | 200 illustrations | 257 x 190mm
$45.00 | £35.00  
MARCH 2025

CHAPTER FOUR: BRANDS IN THE METAVERSE

98

ost fashion brands were initially sceptical 

about the metaverse. It was regarded as 

a portal for young designers and start-ups. For 

brands and developers, it was difficult to predict 

what fashion’s role would be. Should brands 

participate in interactive virtual worlds like Second 

Life, or start reconfiguring their web portals for 

compatibility with VR headsets?  Would they have 

to design 3D simulations for virtual consumers,  

or get ready for a decentralised, virtual industry  

operating in parallel to the real-world? As they find 

new ways to engage consumers, the metaverse 

encourages brands and creators to reimagine the 

fashion industry and build its future together.

Luxury labels and streetwear brands were  

among the first to gain clarity on the metaverse  

and embrace the opportunities its platforms  

and technologies offer. They understood that 

technologies such as AR, VR, XR and blockchain 

were becoming essential for fashion brands, 

and that consumer engagement and brand 

Immersive Frontiers
M

OPPOSITE  The ever-increasing popularity of online shopping 
means that physical retail is shrinking. Brands are downshifting 
from large-scale storefronts to boutique showrooms.

BELOW  As e-commerce gains traction in Web3 domains, 
physical stores will compete with virtual environments.  
For real-world stores to appeal, they will have to become 
destinations in themselves.



19

Fashion and Beauty

Pattern Cutting 
Deconstructed: 
Wearable Art

Monisola Omotoso

•  �Original, creative patterncutting in a 
beautiful package for all those who loved  
the Pattern Magic series

•  �Will appeal to art lovers as well as home 
sewing crafters and fashion students

•  �From a designer and educator with diverse 
and engaged following across different 
platforms (61.6K followers on Instagram  
and growing)

Shape, form, colour and line are the visual 
language of abstract art and the inspiration 
for the designs in this creative pattern 
cutting book. Taking paintings by influential 
international artists from the early 20th 
century to the current day – from Matisse 
to Turner Prize winner Lubaina Himid – as 
her starting point, fashion designer and 
educator Monisola Omotoso offers an exciting 
alternative approach to developing patterns 
and draping on the dress form. Just as abstract 
art transforms reality, abstract art can be 
transformed into real, wearable fashion pieces.

Each project begins with a work of art and a 
short text about the artist. The author then 
guides the reader through an illustrated step-
by-step description of the pattern drafting 
and draping process of creating a garment 
inspired by the art.

Wearable 
Art

Monisola Omotoso

Besides founding her company Pattern Cutting 
Deconstructed (www.patterncuttingdeconstructed.
com and @patterncuttingdeconstructed), MONISOLA 
OMOTOSO, has taught at numerous institutions 
including the Royal College of Art, Central Saint 
Martins and London College of Fashion. She has 
collaborated with and held workshops at the V&A, 
designed for wide range of brands (from Alexander 
McQueen to Birdsong) and launched a course with 
Domestika.

9781529430981 | Paperback
9781529430998 | eBook
128pp | 350 illustrations | 260 x 190mm
$27.00 | £22.00  
MARCH 2025

DRAFT



20

Core list

Architecture 
and Interior 
Design

Archidoodle
An Architect’s Activity Book
Steve Bowkett
9781780673219
160pp | Paperback | 2013
$22.99 | £16.99

Architecture
An Introduction
Geoffrey Makstutis
9781856696234
9781780674940 eBook
248pp | Paperback | 2010
$40.00 | £30.00

Architectural Styles
A Visual Guide
Owen Hopkins
9781780671635
9781780676388 eBook
240pp | Flexiback | 2014
$19.99 | £16.99

The Architecture 
of Yemen, Its 
Reconstruction
Salma Samar Damluji
9781786275721
9781529421002 eBook
36pp | Hardback | 2021
$95.00 | £65.00

Biomorphic Structures
Architecture Inspired  
by Nature
Asterios Agkathidis
9781780679471
160pp | Paperback | 2017
$14.99 | £12.99

Design Process in 
Architecture
From Concept to Completion
Geoffrey Makstutis
9781786271327
192pp | Paperback | 2018
$39.99 | £24.99

Detail in Contemporary 
Concrete Architecture
David Phillips,  
Megumi Yamashita
9781780670096
9781780675060 eBook
224pp | Hardback | 2012
$65.00 | £45.00

Detail in 
Contemporary Glass 
Architecture
Virginia McLeod
9781856697408
224pp | Hardback | 2011
$65.00 | £50.00

Reading Architecture
Second Edition
A Visual Lexicon
Owen Hopkins
9781529420340 
9781529420357 eBook
192pp | Paperback | 2023
$35.00 | £30.00

‘Anyone with an interest 
in buildings and the built 
environment would do well 
to purchase a copy of Owen 
Hopkins’ book.’  
- �Monocle



21

Core list

Detail in 
Contemporary 
Landscape 
Architecture
Virginia McLeod
9781780670232
192pp | Paperback | 2012
$60.00 | £29.99

Detail in 
Contemporary 
Residential 
Architecture 2
David Phillips,  
Megumi Yamashita
9781780671758
224pp | Hardback | 2014
$65.00 | £45.00

Detail in Contemporary 
Timber Architecture
Virginia McLeod
97817806765555
224pp | Paperback | 2015
$50.00 | £29.99

Encyclopedia of Detail 
in Contemporary 
Residential 
Architecture
Virginia McLeod
9781856696920
352pp | Hardback | 2010
$70.00 | £55.00

A History of  
Interior Design
Fifth Edition
John Pile, Judith Gura  
& Drew Plunkett
9781529419979
9781529433104 eBook
496pp | Paperback | 2024
£65.00 
not available in US

A History of Western 
Architecture
Seventh Edition
David Watkin &  
Owen Hopkins
9781529420302 
752pp | Paperback | 2023
$55.00 | £45.00

Introduction to 
Architectural 
Technology 
Third Edition
William McLean, Pete Silver
9781786276810
9781529423211 eBook
224pp | Paperback | 2021
$50.00 | £35.00

Key Urban Housing of 
the Twentieth Century
Hilary French
9781856695640
240pp | Paperback | 2008
£35.00
Not available in US

Lighting for Interior 
Design
Malcolm Innes
9781856698368
9781780673905 eBook
192pp | Paperback | 2012
$40.00 | £30.00

Luis Vidal + Architects 
Second Edition
From Process to Results
Clare Melhuish
9781786270436
240pp | Hardback | 2018
$50.00 | £35.00

Make Sense
Architecture by White
White Arkitekter
9781786274144
272pp | Hardback | 2019
$29.99 | £25.00

Manufacturing 
Architecture
An Architect’s Guide to 
Custom Processes, Materials, 
Applications
Dana K. Gulling
9781786271334
352pp | Hardback | 2018
$85.00 | £65.00



22

Core list

Art

Sustainability in 
Interior Design
Siân Moxon
9781856698146
9781780673806 eBook
192pp | Paperback | 2012
$45.00 | £30.00

A World History of 
Architecture
Third Edition
Michael Fazio, Marian 
Moffett, others
9781780671116
624pp | Paperback | 2013 
£40.00

Not available in US

Art in Renaissance 
Italy 
Fourth Edition
John T. Paoletti,  
Gary M. Radke
9781856697972
576pp | Hardback | 2011
$75.00 | £45.00

Research Methods for 
Architecture
Ray Lucas
9781780677538
9781780679822 eBook
208pp | Paperback | 2016
$35.00 | £25.00

Sketching for 
Architecture + Interior 
Design
Stephanie Travis
UK: 9781780675923
US: 9781780675640
9781780678054 eBook
128pp | Paperback | 2015
$24.99 | £19.99

Spatial Strategies for 
Interior Design
Ian Higgins
9781780674155
9781780677262 eBook
192pp | Paperback | 2015
$40.00 | £29.99

Studio Craft & 
Technique for Architects
Second Edition
Miriam Delaney & Anne 
Gorman
9781913947712
9781529421040 eBook
560pp | Flexiback | 2022
$35.00 | £24.99

Materials and Interior 
Design
Rachael Brown,  
Lorraine Farrelly
9781856697590
9781780673851 eBook
192pp | Paperback | 2012
$50.00 | £30.00

A New History of 
Modern Architecture
Colin Davies
9781786270573
500pp | Paperback | 2018
$50.00 | £35.00

Parametric Design for 
Architecture
Wassim Jabi
9781780673141
9781780675367 eBook
208pp | Paperback | 2013
$50.00 | £40.00

Planning Learning 
Spaces
A Practical Guide for Architects, 
Designers, School Leaders
Murray Hudson, Terry White
9781786275097
9781786277572 eBook
144pp | Paperback | 2019
$29.99 | £24.99



23

Core list

A World History of Art
Revised Seventh Edition
John Fleming and 
Hugh Honour
UK: 9781856695848
996pp | Paperback | 2009 
£60.00

The Visual Arts:  
A History
Revised Seventh Edition
John Fleming and  
Hugh Honour
US: 9781529432664
996pp | Paperback | 2023 
$80.00

Making the Americas 
Modern
Hemispheric Art 1910-1960
Edward J. Sullivan
9781786271556
336pp | Hardback | 2018
$50.00 | £29.99

Printmaking
Second Edition
A Complete Guide to Materials 
& Process
Bill Fick, Beth Grabrowski
9781780671949
9781786274410 eBook
256pp | Paperback | 2015
$45.00 | £30.00

Art of Renaissance 
Florence
A City, Its Legacy
Scott Nethersole
9781786273420
9781786278210 eBook
224pp | Hardback | 2019
$34.99 | £30.00

Colour
Third Edition
A workshop for artists & designers
David Hornung
UK: 9781786276346
US: 9781786276605
9781529424522 eBook
160pp | Paperback | 2020
$40.00 | £30.00

Italian Renaissance 
Courts
Art, Pleasure, Power
Alison Cole
9781780677408
9781780679860 eBook
256pp | Hardback | 2016
$30.00 | £19.95

Light for Visual Artists
Second Edition
Understanding, Using Light in 
Art & Design
Richard Yot
9781786274519
9781529432329 eBook
176pp | Paperback | 2019
$35.00 | £24.99

Best-selling handbooks for art history 
students and general readers, now 
available in revised, updated editions 
with more colour images.

Fundamentals of  
Art History
Michael Cothren,  
Anne D’Alleva
9781913947019
9781529423198 eBook
168pp | Paperback 
2021
$19.99 | £12.99

Methods & Theories 
of Art History 
Third Edition
Michael Cothren,  
Anne D’Alleva
9781913947026
9781529423204 eBook
200pp | Paperback 
2021
$19.99 | £12.99



24

Core list

www.laurenceking.com

C
R

E
A

T
IV

IT
Y

 B
E

G
IN

S
 W

IT
H

 Y
O

U
31 practical workshops to explore 

your creative potential

A
ndy N

eal &
 D

ion S
tar

Andy Neal & Dion Star

CREATIVITY

BEGINS

WITH

YOU

Can creativity be ‘taught’? 

Is creativity simply innate? 

This book will help develop your creativity by 
harnessing your own unique identity and experience, 

challenging you to get out of your habitual comfort 
zones and – most importantly – play. 

Part practical workshop and part provocative 
guide, Creativity Begins With You is an invaluable 
companion for any student working across the 

creative disciplines.

Andy Neal and Dion Star teach at the School  
of Communication, Falmouth University, UK.  

This book is the result of over thirty years’ combined 
experience running creativity workshops at the school.

creativitybeginswithyou.co.uk

How to Do Great Work 
Without Being an 
Asshole
Paul Woods
9781786273918
9781786278470 eBook
140pp | Paperback | 2019
$17.99 | £12.99

I’m Afraid Debbie from 
Marketing Has Left for 
the Day
Morten Münster
UK: 9781786279484
US: 9781786278951
9781529420951 eBook
304pp | Paperback | 2021
$17.99 | £12.99

Now Try Something 
Weirder
How to keep having great 
ideas, survive in the creative 
business
Michael Johnson
9781786274182
256pp | Paperback | 2019
$28.00 | £19.99

Read Me
10 Lessons for Writing Great Copy
Roger Horberry 
Gyles Lingwood
UK: 9781780671819
US: 9781780673486
9781780676791 eBook
192pp | Paperback | 2014
$35.00 | £25.00

The Creative Nudge
Simple Steps to Help You Think 
Differently
Mick Mahoney,  
Kevin Chesters
9781786279002
9781529421019 eBook
128pp | Paperback | 2021
$17.99 | £12.99

Creativity Begins  
With You 
Andy Neal and Dion Star
9781529420227
9781529420234 eBook
240pp | Paperback | 2022
$24.99 | £19.99

The Digital Marketing 
Handbook
Alice Benham
9781529431476
9781529431483 eBook
9781529431490 Audiobook
240pp | Paperback | 2024
$35.00 | £22.00

Don’t Get a Job ... 
Make a Job
Innovative career models for 
next-gen creaetives
Gem Barton
9781529420265 
9781529420272 eBook 
160pp | Paperback| 2023
$25.00 | £20.00

www.laurenceking.com

  Copywriting
Successful writing 
 for design, advertising
 and marketing

Gyles Lingwood & Mark Shaw 

Successful writing for design, advertising and marketing
Third edition

Writing great copy is often assumed to be a natural talent. However,
there are powerful techniques you can employ to craft strong written
content with ease. This essential guide teaches the art of writing great
copy for digital marketing, branding, advertising, websites, social media,
retail environments, packaging, catalogues, internal communications
and company magazines.

Using a series of practical exercises and up-to-date illustrated
examples of award-winning campaigns and branded communications,
*Copywriting, Third Edition takes you through step-by-step processes
that will help you to write engaging content quickly and effectively.

This revised edition includes new, insightful interviews from a diverse 
range of leading copywriters, as well as new illustrated case studies of 
major brands that explore the practical challenges involved in creating 
cutting-edge copy, providing you with all the tools and advice you need 
to become a confident and versatile creative copywriter.

Gyles Lingwood is Director of Education (Arts) at the University of 
Lincoln, having previously worked in London’s branding and advertising 
industries. His work has won a number of awards including D&AD, 
British Interactive Media Association and the US Creativity Awards. He 
is the author of Read Me: 10 Lessons for Writing Great Copy (Laurence 
King, 2014).

Mark Shaw was a professional copywriter for more than 30 years. He 
founded UK design agency Jupiter Design, and was President of Liquid 
Agency Europe, where he managed global brand and messaging for some 
of the world’s leading organisations. He died in 2017.

 “Significantly revised and updated, this third edition covers so much 
more than simply writing. It considers the integration of strategy  
with the creative process and articulates the stages necessary for 
successful communication, using excellent examples and illustrations. 
An inspiring and essential book for everyone interested in improving 
the way they write.”
Brian Minards, School of Advertising, Academy of Art University, San Francisco

C
opyw

riting
 Successful w

riting for design, advertising and m
arketing 

Gyles Lingw
ood

&
 M

ark Shaw

Third Edition

Third Edition

 *Copywriting

*

*
Business, 
Advertising 
and  
Creativity

Sign Painting
A practical guide to tools, 
materials, techniques
Mike Meyer & Friends
9781786276926
9781529420999 eBook
192pp | Hardback | 2021
$35.00 | £30.00

The Brand Book
An Insider’s Guide to Brand 
Building for Businesses and 
Organizations 
Daryl Fielding
9781529420173
9781529420180 eBook
232pp | Paperback| 2022
$26.99 | £20.00

Copywriting 
Third Edition
Successful Writing for Design, 
Advertising and Marketing
Gyles Lingwood & Mark Shaw
9781529420241 
9781529420258 eBook
240pp | Paperback | 2022
$35.00 | £24.99



25

Core list

Design

Bookbinding
The Complete Guide to 
Folding, Sewing & Binding
Franziska Morlok, Miriam 
Waszelewski
9781786271686
420pp | Hardback | 2018 
$60.00 |£45.00

Children’s Picturebooks 
Second Edition
The Art of Visual Storytelling
Martin Salisbury,  
Morag Styles
9781786275738
9781786277688 eBook
200pp | Paperback | 2020
$40.00 | £29.99

Creating a Brand 
Identity 
A Guide for Designers
Catharine Slade-Brooking
9781780675626
9781780679808 eBook
160pp | Paperback | 2016
$29.99 | £19.99

Cut and Fold 
Techniques for  
Pop-Up Designs
Paul Jackson
9781780673271
9781780675022 eBook
128pp | Paperback | 2014
$24.99 | £17.99

100 Ideas that 
Changed Design

Peter Fiell, Charlotte Fiell
9781786273437
216pp | Paperback | 2019
$19.99 | £14.99

100 Ideas that Changed 
Graphic Design
Steven Heller,  
Véronique Vienne
9781786273895
216pp | Paperback | 2019
$19.99 | £14.99

The Art of the Fold
How to Make Innovative Books, 
Paper Structures
Hedi Kyle, Ulla Warchol
9781786272935
192pp | Hardback | 2018
$35.00 | £25.00

Better Things
Materials for sustainable 
product design
Daniel Liden
9781529419689
9781529419696 eBook
240pp | Paperback | 2024
$35.00 | £25.00

Sh*t They Didn’t  
Tell You
How to Succeed in the 
Creative Industries
Paul Woods
9781786279538
9781529423228 eBook
144pp | Paperback | 2021
$17.99 | £12.99

The Story is Everything
Mastering Creative 
Communication for Business
Andreas Loizou
9781913947941
9781529419733 eBook
192pp | Paperback | 2022
$19.95 | £14.99

The Trend Forecaster’s 
Handbook
Second Edition
Martin Raymond
UK: 9781786273840 
US: 9781786273857 
9781786276612 eBook
240pp | Flexiback  | 2019
$45.00 | £35.00



26

Core list

The next time you are tempted to design a logo, take 
a look at this book. Chances are, it has already been done.  
By raising the bar, this wonderful resource will make better 
designers of all of us. – Michael Bierut

With more than 600 new entries, this revised and expanded 
logo bible builds on the breakthrough success of the original 
edition. Arranged across more than 80 categories according 
to their distinguishing features, the collection brings together 
visual identities from past masters such as Paul Rand, 
Saul Bass, Alan Fletcher and Anton Stankowski, and the 
latest output from the leading and most exciting studios 
around the world. 

With details about the design accompanying most entries 
and a new set of ‘spotlight’ entries, Logo remains a complete, 
taxonomical guide to the history, development and style of 
identity design.

Michael Evamy is a design journalist, author and copywriter 
and works with major design companies on branding and 
identity projects. His previous books include Logotype 
and, with Lucienne Roberts, Insight.

Revised  Edition

Michael Evamy

Michael Evamy

Logo: T
he reference guide 

to sym
bo

ls and lo
gotypes

www.laurenceking.com

£29.99/US$40.00

Logo
Revised Edition

Michael Evamy
9781786275813
432pp | Hardback | 2021
$42.00 | £32.00

The Graphic Design 
Idea Book
Inspiration from 50 Masters
Gail Anderson,  
Steven Heller
9781780677569
9781780679938 eBook
128pp | Paperback | 2016
$17.95 | £20.00

Graphic Design  
Play Book
An Exploration of  
Visual Thinking
Sophie Cure, Aurélien Farina
9781786273963
80pp | Paperback | 2019

$19.99 | £14.99

How to be a Graphic 
Designer Without 
Losing Your Soul
Second Edition
Adrian Shaughnessy
9781856697095
9781780677651 eBook
176pp | Paperback | 2010 
£19.99 | Not avail in US

How to Make Repeat 
Patterns
A Guide for Designers, 
Architects, Artists
Paul Jackson
9781786271297
160pp | Paperback | 2018
$30.00 | £20.00

Cut and Fold 
Techniques for 
Promotional Materials
Revised Edition
Paul Jackson
9781786272966
9781780675039 eBook
144pp | Paperback | 2018
$24.99 | £17.99

Designing Type 
Second Edition
Karen Cheng
9781786277480
248pp | Paperback | 2020 
£30.00 
Not available in US

Folding Techniques for 
Designers 
Second Edition
Paul Jackson
9781529419788
9781529419771 eBook
256pp | Paperback | 2022
$40.00 | £25.00

Graphic Design 
Third Edition
A History
Stephen J. Eskilson
9781786273970
472 pp| Paperback | 2019
£40.00 
Not available in US

‘�A great introduction to the 
subject and a fascinating read.’ 

- �James Friedlander-Boss,  
Brand Experience Manager, vvastM

ark
W
ells

U
serExperience

D
esign

Graphic design is increasingly carried out in the
virtual sphere, with a greater emphasis on user
interaction and user experience than ever before.
This book takes students through the crucial
stages and skills needed for creating successful
interactive digital environments, including:

⬛ Data collection
⬛ User research and testing
⬛ Planning content
⬛ Prototyping and visualization

Case studies show how digital agencies and
creatives from around the world approach
each project, and innovative interactive work
is showcased throughout.

Mark Wells is a Senior Lecturer at the University
of Brighton. He specializes in interactive design.

www.laurenceking.com

User
Experience
Design

An introduction
to creating
interactive
digital spaces

MarkWells

User Ex Baseboard 802C FINAL 13mmrev.indd 1 07/12/2022 10:26

User Experience Design
Mark Wells

9781529420265 
9781529420272 eBook
160pp | Paperback| 2023
$40.00 | £25.00



27

Core list

Oh Sh*t... What Now?
Honest Advice for New Graphic 
Designers
Craig Oldham
9781780679631
128pp | Hardback | 2018
$24.99 | £17.99

Modern Scandinavian 
Design
Charlotte Fiell, Peter Fiell, 
Magnus Englund
9781786270528
592pp | Hardback | 2017
$85.00 | £60.00

Print Production
A Complete Guide to Planning, 
Printing and Packaging
Margherita Mariano
9781529430158
9781529430165 eBook
264pp | Hardback | 2024
$60.00 |£50.00

Product Design Styling
Peter Dabbs
9781786277848
9781529420920 eBook
160pp | Paperback | 2021
$40.00 | £25.00

Prototyping and 
Modelmaking for 
Product Design
Second Edition
Bjarki Hallgrimsson
9781786275110
208pp | Paperback | 2019
$50.00 | £29.99

The Logo Design  
Idea Book
Steven Heller, Gail Anderson
9781786274120
128pp | Paperback | 2019
$20.00 | £12.99

Logotype
Michael Evamy
9781780678573
9781780673943 eBook
336pp | Paperback | 2016
$19.99 | £14.99

Making It 
Third Edition
Chris Lefteri
UK:  9781786273277
US: 9781786273284
312pp | Paperback | 2019
$40.00 | £24.99

Materials for Design
Chris Lefteri
9781780673448
9781780675343 eBook
256pp | Paperback | 2014
$35.00 | £24.99

Unparalleled and wide-ranging 
survey of the history of applied 
and industrial design from 
c.1700 to the present day, now in 
its third edition.

History of Modern Design
Third Edition
David Raizman

9781529419764 
9781529419757 eBook
448pp | Paperback | 2023
$80.00 | £45.00



28

Core list

Fashion and 
Textiles

100 Ideas that 
Changed Fashion
Harriet Worsley
9781786273901
216pp | Paperback | 2019
$19.99 | £14.99

100 Years of Fashion
Cally Blackman
9781786276827
400pp | Paperback | 2020
$19.99 | £14.99

500 Patterns
Jeffrey Mayer, Todd 
Conover, Lauren Tagliaferro
9781786276896
9781529420968 eBook
304pp | Paperback | 2021
$30.00 | £25.00

Advanced Creative 
Draping
Karolyn Kiisel
9781913947729
9781529422665 eBook
256pp | Flexiback | 2022
$75.00 | £40.00

The Typography  
Idea Book
Inspiration from 50 Masters
Gail Anderson,  
Steven Heller
9781780678498
9781786270979 eBook
128pp | Paperback | 2016
$20.00 | £14.99

The Visual History  
of Type
Paul McNeil
9781780679761
9781529427646 eBook
672pp | Hardback | 2017

$85.00 | £60.00

Women in Design
From Aino Aalto to  
Eva Zeisel
Charlotte Fiell, Clementine 
Fiell
9781786275318
256pp | Hardback | 2019
$45.00 | £35.00

Research Methods for 
Product Design
Alex Milton, Paul Rodgers
9781780673028
192pp | Paperback | 2013
$40.00 | £24.99

Structural Packaging
Design your own Boxes, 3D 
Forms
Paul Jackson
9781856697538
9781780673837 eBook
128pp | Paperback | 2012
$29.99 | £19.99

Symbol
The Reference Guide 
to Abstract, Figurative 
Trademarks
Angus Hyland,  
Steven Bateman
9781780671840
336pp | Paperback | 2014
$19.99 | £14.99

A Type Primer
Second Edition
John Kane
UK: 9781856696449
US: 9781786276353
9781780677620 eBook
240pp | Paperback | 2011
$45.00 | £30.00



29

Core list

Draping
Second Edition
Karolyn Kiisel
9781786272317
9781786279316 eBook
368pp | Flexiback | 2020

$85.00 | £50.00

Draping
Techniques for Beginners
Francesca Sterlacci, 
Barbara Arata-Gavere
9781786271761
352pp | Flexiback | 2019
$70.00 | £40.00

Fashion Bags and 
Accessories
Creative Design  
and Production
Darla-Jane Gilroy
9781529419900
9781529419917 eBook
192pp | Paperback | 2023
$40.00 | £28.00

Fashion Design
A Guide to the Industry, the 
Creative Process
Denis Antoine
9781786275769
9781529423235 eBook
224pp | Flexiback | 2020
$45.00 | £35.00

Couture Tailoring
A Construction Guide for 
Women’s Jackets
Claire Shaeffer
9781786275752
9781529420913 eBook
352pp | Flexiback | 2021
$95.00 | £60.00

Creating Couture 
Embellishment
Ellen Miller
UK: 9781780679488
US: 9781780679495
400pp | Flexiback | 2017
$85.00 | £50.00

Designing Knitted 
Textiles
Machine Knitting for Fashion
Florence Spurling
9781786276537
9781529423174 eBook
200pp | Flexiback | 2021
$45.00 | £35.00

Digital Textile Design
Second Edition
Melanie Bowles, Ceri Isaac
9781780670027
9781780673998 eBook
192pp | Paperback | 2012
$45.00 | £30.00

Africa in Fashion
Luxury, Craft and  
Textile Heritage
Ken Kweku Nimo
9781913947958
9781529419856 eBook
200pp | Paperback | 2022
$40.00 | £30.00

All About Yves
Catherine Ormen
9781786271242
128pp | Hardback | 2017
$60.00 | £45.00

Circular Fashion
Making the Fashion 
Industry Sustainable

Peggy Blum
9781786278876
9781529420982 eBook
176pp | Paperback | 2021

$35.00 | £25.00 

Complete Pleats
Pleating Techniques for 
Fashion, Architecture, Design
Paul Jackson
9781780676012
9781780678955 eBook
304pp | Hardback | 2015
$45.00 | £29.99



30

Core list

FA
SH

IO
N

 W
RITIN

G

FA
SH

IO
N

 W
R

ITIN
G

J
O

U
R

N
A

LIS
M

 A
N

D
 C

O
N

TE
N

T C
R

E
A

TIO
N

J
O

S
E

P
H

IN
E 

C
O

L
L

IN
S 

S
T

E
P

H
E

N
 

S
P

E
A

R

Fashion in Film
Christopher Laverty
9781786277091
9781529420944 eBook
224pp | Paperback | 2021
$22.00 | £16.99

Fashion Portfolio
Create, Curate, Innovate
Tamara Albu,  
Michelle Nahum-Albright
9781913947927
9781529419870 eBook
208pp | Paperback | 2023
$40.00 | £30.00

Fashion Trend 
Forecasting
Gwyneth Holland, Rae Jones
9781786270580
9781529421897 eBook
160pp | Paperback | 2017
$35.00 | £24.99

Fashion Writing
Journalism and Content Creation
Josephine Collins &  
Stephen Spear
9781529419955
9781529419948 eBook
192pp | Paperback | 2024
$30.00 | £24.99

Fashion Drawing
Second Edition
Illustration Techniques for 
Fashion Designers
Michele Wesen Bryant
9781780678344
448pp | Flexiback | 2016
$65.00 | £45.00

Fashion Design 
Research 
Second Edition
Ezinma Mbeledogu
9781913947668
9781529423235 eBook
208pp | Paperback | 2022
$40.00 | £24.99

Fabric for Fashion
The Complete Guide, Second Edition
Clive Hallett and Amanda Johnston
9781913947934
9781529419962 eBook
296pp | Paperback | 2022
$40.00 | £29.99

Fabric for Fashion
The Swatch Book, Revised Second Edition
Clive Hallett and Amanda Johnston
9781913947613
100pp | Spiral bound | 2021
$135.00 | £90.00

‘Great for specialisation talks 
around career pathways, good 
contemporary references, and 
good resource book overall 
with a comprehensive list of 
certifications.’ 
- Faye Fraser, Northampton College

‘Concise, well presented, 
easy to comprehend.  
It’s a fabulous book. I am 
redesigning our curriculum 
around this book.’ 
- �Katrina Healey,  

Otis College of Art and Design



31

Core list

Pattern Magic 2
Tomoko Nakamichi
9781856697064
9781529429916 eBook
104pp | Paperback | 2011
$30.00 | £20.00

Pattern Magic 3
Tomoko Nakamichi
9781780676944
9781529429923 eBook
100pp | Paperback | 2016
$30.00 | £20.00

Pattern Making
Techniques for Beginners
Francesca Sterlacci, 
Barbara Arata-Gavere, 
others
9781786271969
352pp | Flexiback | 2019
$70.00 | £40.00

The Pattern 
Sourcebook
A Century of Surface Design
Drusilla Cole
9781780674711
304pp | Paperback | 2015
$19.99 | £16.99

Pattern Cutting
Second Edition
Dennic Chunman Lo
9781786276049
9781780675381 eBook
300pp | Paperback | 2021
$75.00 | £45.00

Pattern Cutting for 
Menswear
Second Edition
Gareth Kershaw
9781786276759
9781529421033 eBook
336pp | Flexiback | 2021
$75.00 | £45.00

Pattern Magic
Tomoko Nakamichi
9781856697057
9781529429909 eBook
104pp | Paperback| 2010
$30.00 | £20.00

Pattern Magic
Stretch Fabrics
Tomoko Nakamichi
9781856698276 
9781529429930 eBook 
104pp | Paperback | 2012
$30.00 | £20.00

The History of Modern 
Fashion
Daniel James Cole,  
Nancy Deihl
9781780676036
9781780677972 eBook
480pp | Hardback | 2015
$85.00 | £60.00

How to Set Up & Run a 
Fashion Label
Third Edition
Toby Meadows
UK: 9781786274847
US: 9781786274212
224pp | Paperback | 2019
$30.00 | £22.50

Knitwear Design
Carol Brown
9781780670584
9781780676722 eBook
208pp | Paperback | 2013
$40.00 | £34.99

Lingerie Design
A Complete Course
Pamela Powell
9781780677910
304pp | Flexiback | 2016
$65.00 | £45.00



32

Core list

Technical Drawing  
for Fashion 
Second Edition
A Complete Guide
Basia Szkutnicka
UK: 9781780678368
US: 9781780678375
9781529427639 eBook
256pp | Flexiback | 2017
$50.00 | £40.00

Textile Design
Simon Clarke
9781856696876
224pp | Paperback | 2011
$50.00 | £35.00

Vintage Details
A Fashion Sourcebook
Jeffrey Mayer, Basia 
Szkutnicka
9781780677422
400pp| Hardback | 2016
$65.00 | £35.00

Visual Merchandising
Fourth Edition
Windows, in-store displays 
for retail
Tony Morgan
9781913947323
9781529423181 eBook
224pp | Paperback | 2021
$45.00 | £30.00

Regenerative Fashion
A Nature-based Approach 
to Fibre, Livelihoods and 
Leadership

Safia Minney
9781529419924
9781529419931 eBook
224pp | Paperback | 2022
$40.00 | £29.99

Screen Style
Marnie Fogg

9781529419719 
9781529419726 eBook
224pp | Hardback | 2023
$45.00 | £35.00

Sewing
Techniques for Beginners
Francesca Sterlacci, 
Barbara Seggio
9781786271983
352pp | Flexiback | 2019
$70.00 | £40.00

Sewing for Fashion 
Designers
Anette Fischer
UK: 9781780672304
US: 9781780672311
9781780677040 eBook
320pp | Hardback | 2015
$65.00 | £40.00

Printed Textile Design
Amanda Briggs-Goode
9781780671185
9781780675428 eBook
208pp | Paperback | 2013
$45.00 | £35.00

ProMakeup Design 
Book
Includes 30 Face Charts
Lan Nguyen-Grealis
9781786275493
176pp | Paperback | 2019
$19.99 | £14.99

Promoting Fashion
Barbara Graham,  
Caline Anouti
9781786272157
9781529429947 eBook
224pp | Paperback | 2018
$39.99 | £24.99

ReFashioned
Cutting-Edge Clothing from 
Upcycled Materials
Sass Brown
9781780673011
9781780678849 eBook
208pp | Hardback | 2013
$40.00 | £24.99



33

Core list

Film 
Fourth Edition
A Critical Introduction
Maria Pramaggiore, Tom 
Wallis
9781786275776
9781786277596 eBook
472pp| Paperback | 2020
$70.00 | £40.00

Photography 
Fifth Edition
A Cultural History
Mary Warner Marien
9781786277855
9781529420975 eBook
568pp | Paperback | 2021
$85.00 | £45.00

Saul Bass
A Life in Film & Design
Jennifer Bass, Pat Kirkham
9781856697521
440pp | Hardback | 2011
$85.00 | £60.00

Film and 
Photography

Woven Textile Design
Jan Shenton
9781780673370
9781780675558 eBook
224pp | Paperback | 2014
$40.00 | £25.00

The Style Thesaurus
Hannah Kane

9781529421873 | Hardback
9781529421880 | eBook
304pp | 240 x 162mm | 2023
$35.00 | £30.00

‘Students of fashion will be 
enlightened and delighted by  
this detail-rich resource, and  
even novices will be persuaded 
that “we are all stylists, 
assembling meaning to find  
our tribes.’  
- �Publishers Weekly



34

Title index

Title Index
100 Ideas that Changed Design...25

100 Ideas that Changed  
Fashion...............................28

100 Ideas that Changed 
Graphic Design....................25

100 Years of Fashion...................28

500 Patterns.............................28

Absolutely Chanel...................... 13

Advanced Creative Draping........28

Africa in Fashion........................29

All About Yves............................29

Archidoodle..............................20

Architectural Styles....................20

Architecture: An Introduction......20

Architecture of Yemen, The.........20

Art of Renaissance Florence........23

Art in Renaissance Italy  
Fourth Edition......................22

Art of the Fold, The.....................25

Better Things.............................25

Biomorphic Structures................20

Bookbinding..............................25

Brand Book, The........................24

Children’s Picturebooks 
Second Edition.....................25

Circular Fashion.........................29

Colour Third Edition....................23

Complete Pleats........................29

Copywriting Third Edition............24

Couture Tailoring.......................29

Creating a Brand Identity...........25

Creating Couture  
Embellishment.....................29

Creative Nudge, The...................24

Creativity Begins With You..........24

Cut and Fold Techniques 
for Pop-Up Designs..............26

Cut and Fold Techniques for 
Promotional Materials..........26

Design Process in  
Architecture........................20

Designing Futures....................... 6

Designing Knitted Textiles...........29

Designing Type  
Second Edition.....................26

Detail in Contemporary 
Concrete Architecture..........20

Detail in Contemporary 
Glass Architecture................20

Detail in Contemporary 
Landscape Architecture........ 21

Detail in Contemporary 
Residential Architecture 2..... 21

Detail in Contemporary 
Timber Architecture.............. 21

Digital Marketing Handbook,  
The.....................................24

Digital Textile Design 
Second Edition.....................29

Don’t Get a Job…Make a Job 
New Edition.........................24

Draping Techniques 
for Beginners.......................29

Draping Second Edition...............29

Drawing for Product Designers 
Second Edition...................... 5

Editorial Design  
Third Edition......................... 9

Encyclopedia of Detail 
in Contemporary 
Residential Architecture........ 21

Fabric for Fashion: The Complete 
Guide Second Edition............30

Fabric for Fashion The Swatch Book 
Revised Second Edition..........30

Fashion Bags and Accessories.....29

Fashion Design..........................29

Fashion Design Research 
Second Edition.....................30

Fashion Drawing 
Second Edition.....................30

Fashion Entrepreneur, The........... 10

Fashion in Film..........................30

Fashion in the Metaverse............ 18

Fashion Portfolio........................30

Fashion Trend Forecasting...........30

Fashion Writing.........................30

Film Fourth Edition.....................33

Folding Techniques for Designers 
Second Edition.....................26

Fundamentals of Art History.......23

Furniture Design Second Edition.....7

Graphic Design Idea Book, The....26

Graphic Design Play Book...........26

Graphic Design: A History 
Third Edition........................26

History of Interior Design Fifth 
Edition, A............................ 21

History of Modern Design 
Third Edition........................27

History of Modern Fashion, The... 31

History of Western Architecture 
Seventh Edition, A................. 21

How to be a Graphic Designer 
Without Losing Your Soul 
Second Edition.....................26

How to Do Great Work Without 
Being an Asshole..................24

How to Make Repeat Patterns.....26

How to Set Up & Run a Fashion 
Label Third Edition................ 31

How to Think and Design in the 
Third Dimension.................... 8

I’m Afraid Debbie from Marketing 
Has Left for the Day.............24

Interior Design is Not Decoration....3



35

Title index

Introduction to Architectural 
Technology  
Third Edition........................ 21

Italian Renaissance Courts.........23

Key Urban Housing of the 
Twentieth Century............... 21

Knitwear Design........................ 31

Light for Visual Artists 
Second Edition.....................23

Lighting for Interior Design......... 21

Lingerie Design.......................... 31

Logo Design Idea Book, The.........27

Logo Revised Edition...................26

Logotype..................................27

Luis Vidal + Architects 
Second Edition..................... 21

Make Sense............................... 21

Making It Third Edition................27

Making the Americas Modern.....23

Manufacturing Architecture........ 21

Marketing Fashion Third Edition....11

Materials and Interior Design......22

Materials for Design...................27

Methods & Theories of Art History  
Third Edition.....................23

Modern Scandinavian Design......27

New History of Modern 
Architecture, A.....................22

Now Try Something Weirder........24

Oh Sh*t…What Now?.................27

Parametric Design 
for Architecture...................22

Pattern Cutting Second Edition.... 31

Pattern Cutting Deconstructed... 19

Pattern Cutting for Menswear 
Second Edition..................... 31

Pattern Magic........................... 31

Pattern Magic 2......................... 31

Pattern Magic 3......................... 31

Pattern Magic Stretch  
Fabrics................................ 31

Pattern Making Techniques 
for Beginners....................... 31

Pattern Sourcebook, The............. 31

Photography Fifth Edition...........33

Planning Learning Spaces...........22

Pocket Guide to Adidas............... 14

Pocket Guide to Converse........... 14

Pocket Guide to New Balance..... 14

Pocket Guide to Nike.................. 14

Print Production........................27

Printed Textile Design.................32

Product Design Styling...............27

ProMakeup Design Book.............32

Promoting Fashion.....................32

Prototyping and Modelmaking  
for Product Design...............27

Read Me...................................24

Reading Architecture 
Second Edition.....................20

Refashioned..............................32

Regenerative Fashion.................32

Research Methods 
for Architecture...................22

Research Methods for 
Product Design....................28

Saul Bass..................................33

Screen Style..............................32

Sewing for Fashion Designers......32

Sewing Techniques  
for Beginners.........................32

Sh*t They Didn’t Tell You..............25

Sign Painting.............................24

Sketching for Architecture + 
Interior Design..................22

Spatial Strategies for 
Interior Design.....................22

Story is Everything, The...............25

Story of Perfume, The................. 12

Structural Packaging..................28

Studio Craft & Technique  
for Architects Second Edition.22

Style Thesaurus, The...................33

Styled....................................... 17

Supermodels Discovered............. 16

Sustainable and Regenerative 
Materials for Architecture...... 4

Sustainability in Interior Design...22

Symbol.....................................28

Technical Drawing for Fashion 
Second Edition.....................32

Textile Design............................32

Type Primer Second Edition, A......28

Typography Idea Book, The.........28

User Experience Design..............26

Vintage Details..........................32

Visual Arts: A History Revised 
Seventh Edition, The..............23

Visual History of Type, The...........28

Visual Merchandising 
Fourth Edition......................32

Women in Design.......................28

World History of Architecture  
Third Edition, A.....................22

World History of Art Revised 
Seventh Edition, A.................23

Woven Textile Design..................33



Laurence King
Quercus Books

Carmelite House
50 Victoria Embankment

London EC4Y 0DZ
United Kingdom

Telephone +44 20 3122 6000
E: Siobhan.Peters@quercusbooks.co.uk

Our books are distributed in  
the US and Canada by:

Chronicle Books
680 Street

San Francisco, CA 94107
Telephone: 415 537 4200

Email: hello@chroniclebooks.com
www.chroniclebooks.com

For the latest information on all our titles, please 
go to our website at

www.laurenceking.com/pages/student

For editorial submissions, please contact:
commissioning@laurenceking.com

For inspection copies/desk copies, please contact:
inspectioncopies@laurenceking.com

For foreign rights enquiries, please contact:
Ruth.Blakemore@hachette.co.uk






